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Although the greatest care was taken regarding the information in this catalogue, we assume no responsibility for any errors. We reserve the right to make changes. The illustrations in the catalogue 
represent the described products, but the delivered goods may differ in some respects from the illustrations. The right is reserved to make changes in design and dimensions compared with the 
information in the catalogue in order not to prevent development of designs, material and manufacturing methods.

The customer is reminded that in the purchase of RonI's products for application on the job or elsewhere, there is supplementary, current information that could not be included in the catalogue in 
terms of recommendations on each product’s suitability regarding different combinations of Movomech’s comprehensive product line.

All relevant information must be provided to the persons who are responsible for the application of the product.
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1. Safety

Movomech’s equipment is manufactured in accordance with the latest technological advances, and according to the latest applicable European 
standards and directions. The aim of this documentation is to provide the user with practical instructions for safe operation and simple maintenance 
of the equipment.

Anyone who deals with the installation of the equipment (including related equipment), operational procedure, use, maintenance, and/or repair 
functions must have read and understood:

• the instruction manual,

• the safety regulations, and

• the safety instructions for each individual section.

In order to avoid misuse and to ensure the reliable operation of the products, we recommend that the instruction manual is always available to the 
user/operator.

Intended usage

The equipment is intended exclusively for transportation, lifting and 
lowering of load. Any other use, including the towing of a load and 
the transportation of passengers, is prohibited (see below for more 
examples). RonI does not accept responsibility for damage caused 

by such use. All risks are the sole responsibility of the user.

The equipment may only be used in perfect technical condition 
by trained staff, and in accordance with current safety and work 
protection regulations. Furthermore, the user must observe 
operational and maintenance conditions contained in the instruction 
manual. Severe personal injury and damage to equipment can be 
caused by:

• removal of covers and casings,

• non-professional installation of equipment,

• incorrect usage, or

• insufficient maintenance.

Prohibited usage

Certain types of activities and operations are prohibited, as in specific 
circumstances they can cause personal injury as well as permanent 
damage to the construction. For example:

• It is prohibited to convey passengers using the equipment.

• Never transport suspended loads above anyone’s head.

• Never drop a suspended load, and make sure it is lifted in a
straight line.

• Never loosen secured or fastened loads by using the equipment.

• Do not overload.

• Do not leave a suspended load unattended.

General safety aspects

The instruction manual should always be kept within easy reach of the 
equipment. It contains important safety information and sections that 
relate to guidelines, norms, and regulations. Failure to follow the safety 
regulations in this instruction manual may result in personal injury or 
death.

In addition to the instruction manual, generally applicable regulations 
and rules must be followed and adhered to in order to avoid accidents 
and protect the environment. This also applies to regulations relating 
to the handling of products dangerous to the environment and the use 
of personal safety equipment.

As regards all work associated directly or indirectly with the 
equipment, the user must follow and adhere to all the above 
regulations as well as current work protection and safety regulations. 
In spite of this, a life-threatening risk still prevails in cases where the 
equipment is used and operated by non-trained or non-instructed 
staff in a non-professional or non-intended way.

The user should supplement the instruction manual with instructions 
that consider the nature of the operation, e.g. company organisation, 
work procedures, and number of staff.

The members of staff who are assigned to work with the equipment 
must have read the instruction manual prior to undertaking any work, 
and he/she should pay particular attention to the chapters containing 
safety instructions. It is too late once work has commenced. This 
applies in particular to members of staff who are working with the 
equipment on a temporary basis, e.g. for maintenance purposes.

When convenient, the staff should be tested on their knowledge of the 
manual’s contents that relate to safety and accident awareness.

The user is responsible for ensuring that the equipment is used only 
when it is in perfect condition and that all applicable and relevant 
safety regulations and requirements are followed.

The equipment should be taken out of operation immediately if 
functional damage or defects are discovered.

Personal safety equipment should be used as and when necessary, or 
when required by regulations.

Safety and warning devices, such as signs, stickers and labels must 
not be removed or made illegible.

All safety and warning devices on or adjacent to the equipment 
should be complete and maintained in a legible/functional condition.

All changes, extensions or reconstruction that may affect safety are 
forbidden without written permission from RonI. This also applies to 
assembly and adjustment of safety equipment and welding of 
structural parts.

Spare parts must comply with Movomech’s stated technical require-
ments. This compliance is guaranteed when original spare parts are 
used. The intervals prescribed or stated in the instruction manual for 
regular testing/inspection must be adhered to!

Staff selection and qualifications

Reliable staff must carry out work with/on the equipment. Regulations 
that apply to under-age persons must be followed.

The user is responsible for supplying necessary training and instruc-
tions to those that he/she employs, including professionals and/or 
apprentices.

It is recommended that the user draws up instructions and guidelines 
relating to the causes of errors, communicates these to the relevant 
staff, and posts directions on appropriate and clearly visible places.

It is recommended that the user makes sure that the knowledge 
of the staff is adequate as regards the following points, prior to the 
operation of the construction:

• knowledge of the contents of the instruction manual,

• knowledge of the safety and user regulations contained therein,

• and knowledge of applicable work protection regulations.

Only trained and instructed staff should be permitted to work with the 
equipment. Parameters relating to use, maintenance, and installation 
should be clarified.

Safety instructions for usage

The only persons allowed to work on the electrical equipment are 
competent staff members who work in accordance with regulations 
and standards for high-voltage equipment.

No persons under the influence of drugs, alcohol or medication which 
affects their ability to react, are allowed to use, maintain, or repair the 
construction.

All stated actions and instructions relating to work protection and 
issues relating to general safety and protection of workers that should 
be carried out or studied prior to, during or following operation must 
be followed to the letter. Failure to do so may result in fatal accidents.

The equipment should be stopped or taken out of operation at the 
time of detection of faults relating to work protection and operational 
accessibility.
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Safety equipment must not be deactivated, altered or used in a way 
that conflicts with applicable regulations.

Appropriate actions must be taken to ensure safe operation and 
functional conditions for the user.

The equipment should only be used when all protective and safety 
equipment, such as detachable guards and emergency stop devices, 
are in place and in working order.

Any type of modification and alteration of the equipment is prohibited. 
However, this does not apply to lesser changes that do not affect the 
strength, operational safety or work protection, or to actions which 
promote an increased level of safety.

The fundamental responsibility for these changes lies with the user. If 
in doubt, contact RonI for written approval of the actions prior to 
implementation.

The equipment should be stopped and locked immediately when 
functional faults occur. Faults should be corrected immediately!

Following an ”emergency stop” the user has to wait for the cause of 
the disruption to be repaired and for an assurance that there is no 
further danger before he/she reconnects the equipment and resumes 
operation.

The equipment should be disconnected immediately in the following 
cases:

• when electrical equipment, cables and/or insulation material is
damaged, or

• when work protection equipment is damaged.

Specific local circumstances or applications may lead to situations 
that were unknown at the time of writing this document. In such 
cases, the user must ensure safe operation and disconnect the 
equipment until measures to maintain safe operation have been 
carried out in conjunction with RonI or other authorised party.

Ensure that no one can become injured when they use the equipment 
prior to connecting/activating the equipment.

If the user notices the presence of persons who may become injured 
during operation, the operation should be discontinued immediately 
and must not be resumed until these persons have left the dangerous 
area.

The user must make sure that the equipment is in a perfect 
and operationally safe condition prior to all operations using the 
equipment.

The user should carry out all prescribed safety measures and make 
sure that automated procedures are completed when the equipment 
is disconnected (e.g. when there are deficiencies as regards 
operational and personal safety, an emergency situation exists, repair 
or maintenance is being carried out, damage is noticed or at the 
completion of work).

Work with the equipment is only allowed when the operator has 
been instructed to do so by his superior, and if the operator has 
knowledge of the equipment and its function.

Warning 
Suspended 

load

Do not walk 
under suspended 

load



Mechlift Pro 
400 / 650

kg 400 / 650

Nm 1500

kg 164-2531

mm 500-1500

mm SL+1175/12402

° 0-310/3603

m/min 0-10

- MP120

- MP160

” (mm) 1/2 (12,7)

mm 800, 1000

mm 50-490

elmechlift-lyftare75
elmechlift-lyftare75
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2. Technical data

Technical data

Max load

Max moment

Tare weight

Stroke SL

Length L

Rotation

Lifting speed

Inner profile

Outer profile

Roller chains (2x)

Width c/c

Height PH

Media & 
Environment

Motor output

Voltage

Fuse

Enclosure class

Work temperature

Noise level

Flexible lifting unit

Electric Mechlift Pro is an ergonomically designed moment absorbing 
lifter which can be used for many lifting solutions. It can be fitted with 
standardised or customized grippers, and with accessories such as 
rotation units, brake unites, programmable stop positions, and more.

Several configurations

Electric Mechlift Pro is modular and can be supplied in many different 
configurations. It can also be integrated with Powerdrive drive units for 
driven sideway motions, or with Mechbelt linear unit for an automated 
”pick and place” type of handling.

Moment absorbing

Electric Mechlift Pro 400 and 650 consist of telescoping aluminium 
profiles that are anodized and thereby completely maintenance free. 
On the outside of the pillar unit there are torque-absorbing wheels, 
which enable load outside the lifter’s vertical lift shaft.

Many application areas

Typical application areas for electric Mechlift Pro are handling of 
cable rolls, mat rolls, tanks, doors, windows, and various types of 
automotive parts such as vehicle doors, sunroofs, seats, windshields, 
hoods, etc.

1 Depends on configuration
2 Depends on media connection, tool adapter not included
3 Depends on media connection

2.1 Properties and performance

Mechlift Pro 
400 / 650

kW 1,5

V 1x230, N, PE (±15) 50/60 Hz

AT 10

IP 54

°C 5-40 (indoor use)

dB (A) <70
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Mlift150-monterad

PH

L1

SL

c/cc/c
-10

BH

L0

L2

742728 742729 742730 742731 742732 742733

mm 500 750 1000 1250 1500 500-1500

mm 1500 1750 2000 2250 2500 SL+1000

mm 1740 1990 2240 2490 2740 SL+1240

mm 1675 1925 2175 2425 2675 SL+1175

C

B

Pillar unit 150/250kg-3 Stroke 500-2000mm
742727

38
0

SL
/2

+
85

0

A-A

A A

elmechlift-encoder

A

B-B

C

   A

B

B

C

2RBremssattel,
Unterbaugrupp
e

Étrier de frein,
sous-ensembl
e

Brake caliper,
sub-assy

Bromsok,
del-smst

Brake caliper-sub assembly7427091

2Schraube 
MC6S M8x25

Vis MC6S
M8x25

Screw MC6S 
M8x25

Skruv MC6S 
M8x25

MC6S M8x25 Hex socket head cap screw7307272

1L-Steckverschr
aubung M5-4

Raccord 
coudé M5-4

Push-in 
L-fitting M5-4

Vinkelkoppling,
instick M5-4

Push-in L-fitting QSML-M5-47323733

2Schraube 
MC6S M6x70

Vis MC6S
M6x70

Screw MC6S 
M6x70

Skruv MC6S 
M6x70

MC6S M6x70 Hex socket head cap screw7355014

1T-Steckverschr
aubung M5-4

Raccord 
enfichable en 
T M5-4

Push-in T 
fitting M5-4

T-koppling,
instick M5-4

Push-in T-fitting QSMT-M5-47413615

1PassscheibeRondelle caleShim washerShimsbrickaSchims- brake unit7418986
2Sicherungsmut

ter M6
Écrou de 
blocage M6

Locking nut
M6

Låsmutter M6M6 Hexagon nut with torque part7302737

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

elmechlift-monterad broms

RollerchainSimplex1/2"L=SL+1000
731261

15

A-A

B-BA

A

B B

1Halterung
MP120,
komplett

Fixation
MP120,
complet

Bracket
MP120,
complete

Fäste MP120,
komplett

Mounting bracket MP120, round, complete7398481

1Wellenlageran
ordnung

Unité de
roulements

Shaft bearing
assembly

LagringsenhetShaft bearing assembly7398572

1Abdeckung,
Teil 1/2

Couverture,
pièce 1/2

Cover, part 1/2Kåpa, del 1/2Cover 4xD=8,5 part 17322533

1Abdeckung,
Teil 2/2

Couverture,
pièce 2/2

Cover, part 2/2Kåpa, del 2/2Cover part 27322544

1WelleArbreShaftAxelShaft L=757398565
2Drehbegrenzer

(2 Teile)
Limiteur de
rotation (2
pièces)

Rotation
limiter (2 parts)

Rotationsbegr
änsare (2
delar)

Rotation limiter (2 parts)7390736

4Schraube
MC6S M6x20

Vis MC6S
M6x20

Screw MC6S
M6x20

Skruv MC6S
M6x20

MC6S M6x20 Hex socket head cap screw7302807

8Schraube
MC6S M6x8

Vis MC6S
M6x8

Screw MC6S
M6x8

Skruv MC6S
M6x8

MC6S M6x8 Hex socket head cap screw7314868

1SchutzkappeCapuchon de
protection

Protection capSkyddslockProtection cap D=1847314939

1SDämpferAmortisseurDamperDämpareRubber damper 30/16-55 Shore L=6573149210
4Stehbolzen

M8x25
Goujon M8x25Stud bolt

M8x25
Pinnbult
M8x25

Stud DIN 835 M8x2574174411

4Sicherungsmut
ter M8

Écrou de
blocage M8

Locking nut
M8

Låsmutter M8M8 Hexagon nut with torque part73011712

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Rotation unit MP120
739852

190

M8x1,25 (12x) 82

100

120

30°

20

90

19
1

5

3

4
2

8

11
10

12

6

1

70

9

7

A-A

B-B
A

A

B B

1Halterung
MP120,
komplett

Fixation
MP120,
complet

Bracket
MP120,
complete

Fäste MP120,
komplett

Mounting bracket MP120, round, complete7398481

1Abdeckung,
Teil 1/2

Couverture,
pièce 1/2

Cover, part 1/2Kåpa, del 1/2Cover 4xD=8,5 part 17322532

1Abdeckung,
Teil 2/2

Couverture,
pièce 2/2

Cover, part 2/2Kåpa, del 2/2Cover part 27322543

1Wellenlageran
ordnung

Unité de
roulements

Shaft bearing
assembly

LagringsenhetShaft bearing assembly7398574

1BremseinheitUnité de
freinage

Brake unitBromsenhetBrake unit 4CB2007314945

1WelleArbreShaftAxelShaft L=757398566
2Drehbegrenzer

(2 Teile)
Limiteur de
rotation (2
pièces)

Rotation
limiter (2 parts)

Rotationsbegr
änsare (2
delar)

Rotation limiter (2 parts)7390737

4Schraube
MC6S M6x20

Vis MC6S
M6x20

Screw MC6S
M6x20

Skruv MC6S
M6x20

MC6S M6x20 Hex socket head cap screw7302808

8Schraube
MC6S M6x8

Vis MC6S
M6x8

Screw MC6S
M6x8

Skruv MC6S
M6x8

MC6S M6x8 Hex socket head cap screw7314869

1SDämpferAmortisseurDamperDämpareRubber damper 30/16-55 Shore L=6573149210
4Stehbolzen

M8x25
Goujon M8x25Stud bolt

M8x25
Pinnbult
M8x25

Stud DIN 835 M8x2574174411

4Sicherungsmut
ter M8

Écrou de
blocage M8

Locking nut
M8

Låsmutter M8M8 Hexagon nut with torque part73011712

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Rotation unit MP120 with brake
739853

190

70
90

19
1

20

M8x1,25 (12x)

30°

82

100

120

6

2

3

1

11

7

8

10

12

4
5

9

MP80 : 176
MP120 : 191

P
L

Mlift150-monterad

PH

L1

SL

c/cc/c
-10

BH

L0

L2

Mlift150-monterad

PH

L1

SL

c/cc/c
-10

BH

L0

L2

2.2 Overview

Pillar unit

Stroke length SL

Pillar length PL

Length L1

Length L2

Cross unit

Tool bracket

Pillar unit

Control unit

Control cable

Suspension

Media connection

Engine unit

1 Media connection standard
2 Media connection with free rotation

• General overview for all versions: 
75/150/250/400/650 kg

Lifting chain
(400 / 650 kg: 2 pcs)

Spindle limit switch
(upper / lower limit switch) Encoder (option)

Rotation brake (option)

Top limit switch 
(only 400 / 650 kg)

(For 75-250 kg)



SL 600 750 1000 1250 1500

mm 460 - 580 (520*) 460 - 830 (645*) 460 - 1080 (770*) 460 - 1330 (895*) 460 - 1580 (1020*)

mm 630 - 650 (640*) 630 - 775 (700*) 630 - 900 (765*) 630 - 1025 (825*) 630 - 1150 (890*)

mm 450 - 520 (485*) 450 - 670 (560*) 450 - 900 (675*) 450 - 1025 (735*) 450 - 1150 (800*)

c/c 800 c/c 1000

742747 742748

742705 742707

742704 742706

elmechlift-assy150
elmechlift-assy150

BH

BH

BH

BH

8 \ Mechlift Pro 400 650 Doc 2018-01-04 \ Technical data

2.3 Build height BH

Build height BH

Profile unit

Steel unit, up

Steel unit, down

Cross unit

Profile unit

Steel unit, up

Steel unit, down

* BH unless otherwise specified when ordering.

• Note that the build height BH is indicated from the upper
profile end to the top edge of the cross unit, regardless of
version.
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A-A

1Deckenwagen,
Stahl c/c 800

Unité de croix,
acier c/c 800

Cross unit,
steel c/c 800

Kryssenhet,
stål c/c 800

Cross steel c/c 8007313451

1DrehkranzCouronne
rotative

Swivel ringVändkransSlewing ring Typ 13/500.H7418952

2Drehkranzhalt
er

Console de
couronne
rotative

Bracket for
slewing ring

Fäste för
vändkrans

Slewing ring bracket MP1607427563

6AdapterringEntretoiseAdapter ringAdapterringAdapter, slewing ring7418964
2Klemme

45x25x20 M8
Bloc de
bridage
45x25x20 M8

Clamp
45x25x20 M8

Klämma
45x25x20 M8

Clamp L=45 w=25 h=20 G=M87313165

2Klemme
45x25x20
D=8,5

Bloc de
bridage
45x25x20
D=8,5

Clamp
45x25x20
D=8.5

Klämma
45x25x20
D=8,5

Clamp L=45 w=25 h=20 D=8,57313176

1BremsschiebeDisque de freinBrake discBromsskivaBrake disc D=590/4257427507
1Elektrische

Anschluss
Branchement
électrique

Electrical
connection

ElanslutningElectrical connection - Mechlift El7427878

4Distanzhülse
18/9

Douille
d'écartement
18/9

Distance
sleeve 18/9

Distanshylsa
18/9

Distance sleeve D=18/97418999

1Halterung für
Bremssättel

Support
d'étrier

Bracket for
brake caliper

Fäste för
broms

Brake calliper bracket, kpl74275310

2Gummidämpfe
r

Amortisseur
en caoutchouc

Rubber
damper

Gummidämpar
e

Damper cylindrical D=30/20 M8x20 55°Shor73044911

4Schraube
M6SZ M8x30

Vis M6SZ
M8x30

Screw M6SZ
M8x30

Skruv M6SZ
M8x30

M6SZ M8x30 Hexagon head serrated flange bolt73608312

4Sicherungsble
ch

Plaque de
verrouillage

Securing plateLåsbleckSecuring plate for 2 x M1273617013

8MM2x8
Nutenstein
doppelt c/c 40

MM2x8 t-fente
écrou double
c/c 40

MM2x8 t-slot
nut double c/c
40

MM2x8
t-spårsmutter
dubbel c/c 40

MM2x8 t-slot nut double cc 40 L=60 MP16074050014

1RohrhalterungAttachement
de tube

Pipe bracketRörfästePipe bracket74098015

14Mutter M6MF
M8 Nyloc

Écrou M6MF
M8 Nyloc

Nut M6MF M8
Nyloc

Mutter M6MF
M8 Nyloc

Collar nut M6MF M8 Nyloc fzb74107116

2Schraube
M6SZ M8x40

Vis M6SZ
M8x40

Screw M6SZ
M8x40

Skruv M6SZ
M8x40

M6SZ M8x40 Hexagon head serrated flange bolt73029717

16Schraube
M6SZ M8x16

Vis M6SZ
M8x16

Screw M6SZ
M8x16

Skruv M6SZ
M8x16

M6SZ M8x16 Hexagon head serrated flange bolt73021818

2Scheibe BRB
8,4x16x1,5

Rondelle BRB
8,4x16x1,5

Washer BRB
8.4x16x1.5

Bricka BRB
8,4x16x1,5

BRB 8,4x16x1,5 washer73030819

2Schraube
M6S M8x90,
halbe Gewinde

Vis M6S
M8x90, moitié
fil

Screw M6S
M8x90, half
thread

Skruv M6S
M8x90,
delgängad

M6S M8x90 Hex head screw, half thread73132220

6Schraube
M6S M8x100,
halbe Gewinde

Vis M6S
M8x100,
moitié fil

Screw M6S
M8x100, half
thread

Skruv M6S
M8x100,
delgängad

M6S M8x100 Hex head screw, half thread73132321

8Schraube
M6S M12x25,
vollgewinde

Vis M6S
M12x25, plein
fil

Screw M6S
M12x25, full
thread

Skruv M6S
M12x25,
helgängad

M6S M12x25 Hex head screw, full thread73134722

4Schraue M6S
M8x35,
vollgewinde

Vis M6S
M8x35, plein fil

Screw M6S
M8x35, full
thread

Skruv M6S
M8x35,
helgängad

M6S M8x35 Hex head screw, full thread73168423

2Distanzhülse
20/8,5x54

Douille
d'écartement
20/8,5x54

Distance
sleeve
20/8.5x54

Distanshylsa
20/8,5x54

Distance sleeve D=20/8,5 L=5474275124

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A A

Cross unit steel c/c 800 MP160 up
742705

c/
c

c/c-10

1

13

22

8

10

2124

21

9

21

20

6

5

21
7

2

9
21

3

1814

11

4 23

16

1517

12

12

19

742705 742707

mm 800 1000

*1 731345 731346

kg 61 66

R: spare part  S: wear part

Cross unit

c/c

Article nr.

Weight

742705/-7 Cross unit, bracket up

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

1 *1 Cross unit, steel 1

2 741895 Swivel ring 1

3 742756 Bracket for slewing ring 2

4 741896 Adapter ring 6

5 731316 Clamp 45x25x20 M8 2

6 731317 Clamp 45x25x20 D=8.5 2

7 742750 Brake disc 1

8 742787 Electrical connection 1

9 741899 Distance sleeve 18/9 4

10 742753 Bracket for brake caliper 1

11 730449 Rubber damper 2

12 736083 Screw M6SZ M8x30 4

13 736170 Securing plate 4

14 740500 MM2x8 t-slot nut double c/c 40 8

15 740980 Pipe bracket 1

16 741071 Nut M6MF M8 Nyloc 14

17 730297 Screw M6SZ M8x40 2

18 730218 Screw M6SZ M8x16 16

19 730308 Washer BRB 8.4x16x1.5 2

20 731322 Screw M6S M8x90, half thread 2

21 731323 Screw M6S M8x100, half thread 6

22 731347 Screw M6S M12x25, full thread 8

23 731684 Screw M6S M8x35, full thread 4

24 742751 Distance sleeve 20/8.5x54 2

3. Sub-assemblies
3.1 Cross units



A-A

1Deckenwagen,
Stahl c/c 800

Unité de croix,
acier c/c 800

Cross unit,
steel c/c 800

Kryssenhet,
stål c/c 800

Cross steel c/c 8007313451

1DrehkranzCouronne
rotative

Swivel ringVändkransSlewing ring Typ 13/500.H7418952

2Drehkranzhalt
er

Console de
couronne
rotative

Bracket for
slewing ring

Fäste för
vändkrans

Slewing ring bracket MP1607427563

6AdapterringEntretoiseAdapter ringAdapterringAdapter, slewing ring7418964
2Klemme

45x25x20 M8
Bloc de
bridage
45x25x20 M8

Clamp
45x25x20 M8

Klämma
45x25x20 M8

Clamp L=45 w=25 h=20 G=M87313165

2Klemme
45x25x20
D=8,5

Bloc de
bridage
45x25x20
D=8,5

Clamp
45x25x20
D=8.5

Klämma
45x25x20
D=8,5

Clamp L=45 w=25 h=20 D=8,57313176

1BremsschiebeDisque de freinBrake discBromsskivaBrake disc D=590/4257427507
1Elektrische

Anschluss
Branchement
électrique

Electrical
connection

ElanslutningElectrical connection - Mechlift El7427878

4Distanzhülse
18/9

Douille
d'écartement
18/9

Distance
sleeve 18/9

Distanshylsa
18/9

Distance sleeve D=18/97418999

1Halterung für
Bremssättel

Support
d'étrier

Bracket for
brake caliper

Fäste för
broms

Brake calliper bracket, kpl74275310

2Gummidämpfe
r

Amortisseur
en caoutchouc

Rubber
damper

Gummidämpar
e

Damper cylindrical D=30/20 M8x20 55°Shor73044911

4Schraube
M6SZ M8x30

Vis M6SZ
M8x30

Screw M6SZ
M8x30

Skruv M6SZ
M8x30

M6SZ M8x30 Hexagon head serrated flange bolt73608312

4Sicherungsble
ch

Plaque de
verrouillage

Securing plateLåsbleckSecuring plate for 2 x M1273617013

8MM2x8
Nutenstein
doppelt c/c 40

MM2x8 t-fente
écrou double
c/c 40

MM2x8 t-slot
nut double c/c
40

MM2x8
t-spårsmutter
dubbel c/c 40

MM2x8 t-slot nut double cc 40 L=60 MP16074050014

1RohrhalterungAttachement
de tube

Pipe bracketRörfästePipe bracket74098015

14Mutter M6MF
M8 Nyloc

Écrou M6MF
M8 Nyloc

Nut M6MF M8
Nyloc

Mutter M6MF
M8 Nyloc

Collar nut M6MF M8 Nyloc fzb74107116

2Schraube
M6SZ M8x40

Vis M6SZ
M8x40

Screw M6SZ
M8x40

Skruv M6SZ
M8x40

M6SZ M8x40 Hexagon head serrated flange bolt73029717

16Schraube
M6SZ M8x16

Vis M6SZ
M8x16

Screw M6SZ
M8x16

Skruv M6SZ
M8x16

M6SZ M8x16 Hexagon head serrated flange bolt73021818

2Scheibe BRB
8,4x16x1,5

Rondelle BRB
8,4x16x1,5

Washer BRB
8.4x16x1.5

Bricka BRB
8,4x16x1,5

BRB 8,4x16x1,5 washer73030819

2Schraube
M6S M8x90,
halbe Gewinde

Vis M6S
M8x90, moitié
fil

Screw M6S
M8x90, half
thread

Skruv M6S
M8x90,
delgängad

M6S M8x90 Hex head screw, half thread73132220

6Schraube
M6S M8x100,
halbe Gewinde

Vis M6S
M8x100,
moitié fil

Screw M6S
M8x100, half
thread

Skruv M6S
M8x100,
delgängad

M6S M8x100 Hex head screw, half thread73132321

8Schraube
M6S M12x25,
vollgewinde

Vis M6S
M12x25, plein
fil

Screw M6S
M12x25, full
thread

Skruv M6S
M12x25,
helgängad

M6S M12x25 Hex head screw, full thread73134722

4Schraue M6S
M8x35,
vollgewinde

Vis M6S
M8x35, plein fil

Screw M6S
M8x35, full
thread

Skruv M6S
M8x35,
helgängad

M6S M8x35 Hex head screw, full thread73168423

2Distanzhülse
20/8,5x54

Douille
d'écartement
20/8,5x54

Distance
sleeve
20/8.5x54

Distanshylsa
20/8,5x54

Distance sleeve D=20/8,5 L=5474275124

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A A

Cross unit steel c/c 800 MP160 down
742704

c/
c

c/c-10

1

13

22

8

10

21

9

21

20

6

5

21
7

2

9
21

18
14

11

1517

24

19

3 16

12

4
23

742704 742706

mm 800 1000

*1 731345 731346

kg 61 66

10 \ Mechlift Pro 400 650 Doc 2018-01-04 \ Sub-assemblies

R: spare part  S: wear part

Cross unit

c/c

Article nr.

Weight

742704/-6 Cross unit, bracket down

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

1 *1 Cross unit, steel 1

2 741895 Swivel ring 1

3 742756 Bracket for slewing ring 2

4 741896 Adapter ring 6

5 731316 Clamp 45x25x20 M8 2

6 731317 Clamp 45x25x20 D=8.5 2

7 742750 Brake disc 1

8 742787 Electrical connection 1

9 741899 Distance sleeve 18/9 4

10 742753 Bracket for brake caliper 1

11 730449 Rubber damper 2

12 736083 Screw M6SZ M8x30 4

13 736170 Securing plate 4

14 740500 MM2x8 t-slot nut double c/c 40 8

15 740980 Pipe bracket 1

16 741071 Nut M6MF M8 Nyloc 14

17 730297 Screw M6SZ M8x40 2

18 730218 Screw M6SZ M8x16 16

19 730308 Washer BRB 8.4x16x1.5 2

20 731322 Screw M6S M8x90, half thread 2

21 731323 Screw M6S M8x100, half thread 6

22 731347 Screw M6S M12x25, full thread 8

23 731684 Screw M6S M8x35, full thread 4

24 742751 Distance sleeve 20/8.5x54 2
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742736

mm BH+1500

mm BH

kg 1,4

1Schutzschlauc
h L=L1

Gaine de
protection
L=L1

Cable
protection
hose L=L1

Skyddsslang
L=L1

Protective hose PISG-29B L=BH+1500mm7340691

1Rohr 40x2
L=L2

Tube L=L2Pipe 40x2
L=L2

Rör 40x2 L=L2Pipe 40x2 L=BH7373132

2SchlauchhalterFixation de
tuyau flexible

Hose clampSlanghållareHose holder BFH-29-07340463

4SchlauchhalterFixation de
tuyau flexible

Hose clampSlanghållareHose holder BFH-29-0734046M4

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Media connection -Standard
742736

2

1

3
4

L2

L1

elmechlift-mediaanslutningar

L L

BH

BH
+4
50

BH
+3
85

L

BH
+3
85

BH BH

24
0

17
5

17
5

R: spare part  S: wear part

3.2 Media connection

742736 Standard connection, 0-310°

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

1 734069 Cable protection hose L=L1 1

2 737313 Pipe 40x2 L=L2 1

3 734046 Hose clamp 2

4 734046M Hose clamp 4

Connection

Length L1

Length L2

Weight



elmechlift-mediaanslutningar

L L

BH

BH
+4
50

BH
+3
85

L

BH
+3
85

BH BH

24
0

17
5

17
5

A

1Schleifring 6
pol + 12 pol

Bague
collectrice 6
pol + 12 pol

Slip ring 6 pol
+ 12 pol

Släpringsdon
6 pol + 12 pol

Slip ring 6 pole + 12 pole7421231

1RohrkanalConduit de
tube

Conduit pipeRörkanalConduit pipe7421782

2HülseMancheSleeveHylsaSleeve, Rotation unit7427943
2AnschlussdoseBoîte de

connexion
Connection
box

KopplingslådaConn. Box-Rotation unit7428134

1WellenadapterAdatateur
d'arbre

Shaft adapterAxeladapterShaft adaptor7421795

8Schraube
MC6S M4x10

Vis MC6S
M4x10

Screw MC6S
M4x10

Skruv MC6S
M4x10

MC6S M4x10 Hex socket head cap screw7305286

3Schraube
MC6S M8x25

Vis MC6S
M8x25

Screw MC6S
M8x25

Skruv MC6S
M8x25

MC6S M8x25 Hex socket head cap screw7307277

4Schraube
MC6S M6x40

Vis MC6S
M6x40

Screw MC6S
M6x40

Skruv MC6S
M6x40

MC6S M6x40 Hex socket head cap screw7307598

1Klemme D=27
L=120
zweiteilige

Bride D=27
L=120
deux-pièces

Clamp D=27
L=120 two-part

Klamp D=27
L=120
tvådelad

Clamp D=27 L=120 two-part7309659

1Klemme D=27
90° 2
zweiteilige

Bride D=27
90°
deux-pièces

Clamp D=27
90° two-part

Klämma D=27
90° tvådelad

Clamp D=27/27 90° two-part73096810

2Schraube
MC6S M8x55

Vis MC6S
M8x55

Screw MC6S
M8x55

Skruv MC6S
M8x55

MC6S M8x55 Hex socket head cap screw73171911

1L-Steckverschr
aubung 3/8"-8

Raccord
coudé 3/8"-8

Push-in
L-fitting 3/8"-8

Vinkelkoppling,
instick 3/8"-8

Push-in L-fitting QSL-3/8-873928412

2MM8
Nutenstein
einfach

MM8 t-fente
écrou simple

MM8 t-slot nut
single

MM8
t-spårsmutter
enkel

MM8 t-slot nut single73011513

2MontageplattePlaque de
fixation

Attachment
plate

FästplattaAttachment plate74217714

2Sicherungsmut
ter M8

Écrou de
blocage M8

Locking nut
M8

Låsmutter M8M8 Hexagon nut with torque part73011715

2Schraube
M6SZ M8x12

Vis M6SZ
M8x12

Screw M6SZ
M8x12

Skruv M6SZ
M8x12

M6SZ M8x12 Hexagon head serrated flange bolt73021616

1L-Rotations-St
eckverschraub
ung 3/8"-8

Raccord
coudé
tournant 3/8"-8

Push-in
L-fitting,
rotatable
3/8"-8

Vinkelkoppling,
instick,
roterbar 3/8"-8

Push-in L-fitting rotatable QSRL-3/8-874277117

2Schraube
MF6S M8x25

Vis MF6S
M8x25

Screw MF6S
M8x25

Skruv MF6S
M8x25

MF6S M8x25 Hex socket countersunk screw73030418

2Scheibe BRB
8,4x16x1,5

Rondelle BRB
8,4x16x1,5

Washer BRB
8.4x16x1.5

Bricka BRB
8,4x16x1,5

BRB 8,4x16x1,5 washer73030819

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

Media connection-Full rotation
742737

2

L2

L1

4

1316

4

14 6

1518

9

10
7

2

12

1 5

3

11
19

17

8

A

1Schleifring 6
pol + 12 pol

Bague
collectrice 6
pol + 12 pol

Slip ring 6 pol
+ 12 pol

Släpringsdon
6 pol + 12 pol

Slip ring 6 pole + 12 pole7421231

1RohrkanalConduit de
tube

Conduit pipeRörkanalConduit pipe7421782

2HülseMancheSleeveHylsaSleeve, Rotation unit7427943
2AnschlussdoseBoîte de

connexion
Connection
box

KopplingslådaConn. Box-Rotation unit7428134

1WellenadapterAdatateur
d'arbre

Shaft adapterAxeladapterShaft adaptor7421795

8Schraube
MC6S M4x10

Vis MC6S
M4x10

Screw MC6S
M4x10

Skruv MC6S
M4x10

MC6S M4x10 Hex socket head cap screw7305286

3Schraube
MC6S M8x25

Vis MC6S
M8x25

Screw MC6S
M8x25

Skruv MC6S
M8x25

MC6S M8x25 Hex socket head cap screw7307277

4Schraube
MC6S M6x40

Vis MC6S
M6x40

Screw MC6S
M6x40

Skruv MC6S
M6x40

MC6S M6x40 Hex socket head cap screw7307598

1Klemme D=27
L=120
zweiteilige

Bride D=27
L=120
deux-pièces

Clamp D=27
L=120 two-part

Klamp D=27
L=120
tvådelad

Clamp D=27 L=120 two-part7309659

1Klemme D=27
90° 2
zweiteilige

Bride D=27
90°
deux-pièces

Clamp D=27
90° two-part

Klämma D=27
90° tvådelad

Clamp D=27/27 90° two-part73096810

2Schraube
MC6S M8x55

Vis MC6S
M8x55

Screw MC6S
M8x55

Skruv MC6S
M8x55

MC6S M8x55 Hex socket head cap screw73171911

1L-Steckverschr
aubung 3/8"-8

Raccord
coudé 3/8"-8

Push-in
L-fitting 3/8"-8

Vinkelkoppling,
instick 3/8"-8

Push-in L-fitting QSL-3/8-873928412

2MM8
Nutenstein
einfach

MM8 t-fente
écrou simple

MM8 t-slot nut
single

MM8
t-spårsmutter
enkel

MM8 t-slot nut single73011513

2MontageplattePlaque de
fixation

Attachment
plate

FästplattaAttachment plate74217714

2Sicherungsmut
ter M8

Écrou de
blocage M8

Locking nut
M8

Låsmutter M8M8 Hexagon nut with torque part73011715

2Schraube
M6SZ M8x12

Vis M6SZ
M8x12

Screw M6SZ
M8x12

Skruv M6SZ
M8x12

M6SZ M8x12 Hexagon head serrated flange bolt73021616

1L-Rotations-St
eckverschraub
ung 3/8"-8

Raccord
coudé
tournant 3/8"-8

Push-in
L-fitting,
rotatable
3/8"-8

Vinkelkoppling,
instick,
roterbar 3/8"-8

Push-in L-fitting rotatable QSRL-3/8-874277117

2Schraube
MF6S M8x25

Vis MF6S
M8x25

Screw MF6S
M8x25

Skruv MF6S
M8x25

MF6S M8x25 Hex socket countersunk screw73030418

2Scheibe BRB
8,4x16x1,5

Rondelle BRB
8,4x16x1,5

Washer BRB
8.4x16x1.5

Bricka BRB
8,4x16x1,5

BRB 8,4x16x1,5 washer73030819

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

Media connection-Full rotation
742737

2

L2

L1

4

1316

4

14 6

1518

9

10
7

2

12

1 5

3

11
19

17

8

A

1Schleifring 6
pol + 12 pol

Bague
collectrice 6
pol + 12 pol

Slip ring 6 pol
+ 12 pol

Släpringsdon
6 pol + 12 pol

Slip ring 6 pole + 12 pole7421231

1RohrkanalConduit de
tube

Conduit pipeRörkanalConduit pipe7421782

2HülseMancheSleeveHylsaSleeve, Rotation unit7427943
2AnschlussdoseBoîte de

connexion
Connection
box

KopplingslådaConn. Box-Rotation unit7428134

1WellenadapterAdatateur
d'arbre

Shaft adapterAxeladapterShaft adaptor7421795

8Schraube
MC6S M4x10

Vis MC6S
M4x10

Screw MC6S
M4x10

Skruv MC6S
M4x10

MC6S M4x10 Hex socket head cap screw7305286

3Schraube
MC6S M8x25

Vis MC6S
M8x25

Screw MC6S
M8x25

Skruv MC6S
M8x25

MC6S M8x25 Hex socket head cap screw7307277

4Schraube
MC6S M6x40

Vis MC6S
M6x40

Screw MC6S
M6x40

Skruv MC6S
M6x40

MC6S M6x40 Hex socket head cap screw7307598

1Klemme D=27
L=120
zweiteilige

Bride D=27
L=120
deux-pièces

Clamp D=27
L=120 two-part

Klamp D=27
L=120
tvådelad

Clamp D=27 L=120 two-part7309659

1Klemme D=27
90° 2
zweiteilige

Bride D=27
90°
deux-pièces

Clamp D=27
90° two-part

Klämma D=27
90° tvådelad

Clamp D=27/27 90° two-part73096810

2Schraube
MC6S M8x55

Vis MC6S
M8x55

Screw MC6S
M8x55

Skruv MC6S
M8x55

MC6S M8x55 Hex socket head cap screw73171911

1L-Steckverschr
aubung 3/8"-8

Raccord
coudé 3/8"-8

Push-in
L-fitting 3/8"-8

Vinkelkoppling,
instick 3/8"-8

Push-in L-fitting QSL-3/8-873928412

2MM8
Nutenstein
einfach

MM8 t-fente
écrou simple

MM8 t-slot nut
single

MM8
t-spårsmutter
enkel

MM8 t-slot nut single73011513

2MontageplattePlaque de
fixation

Attachment
plate

FästplattaAttachment plate74217714

2Sicherungsmut
ter M8

Écrou de
blocage M8

Locking nut
M8

Låsmutter M8M8 Hexagon nut with torque part73011715

2Schraube
M6SZ M8x12

Vis M6SZ
M8x12

Screw M6SZ
M8x12

Skruv M6SZ
M8x12

M6SZ M8x12 Hexagon head serrated flange bolt73021616

1L-Rotations-St
eckverschraub
ung 3/8"-8

Raccord
coudé
tournant 3/8"-8

Push-in
L-fitting,
rotatable
3/8"-8

Vinkelkoppling,
instick,
roterbar 3/8"-8

Push-in L-fitting rotatable QSRL-3/8-874277117

2Schraube
MF6S M8x25

Vis MF6S
M8x25

Screw MF6S
M8x25

Skruv MF6S
M8x25

MF6S M8x25 Hex socket countersunk screw73030418

2Scheibe BRB
8,4x16x1,5

Rondelle BRB
8,4x16x1,5

Washer BRB
8.4x16x1.5

Bricka BRB
8,4x16x1,5

BRB 8,4x16x1,5 washer73030819

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

Media connection-Full rotation
742737

2

L2

L1

4

1316

4

14 6

1518

9

10
7

2

12

1 5

3

11
19

17

8

12 \ Mechlift Pro 400 650 Doc 2018-01-04 \ Sub-assemblies

R: spare part  S: wear part

742737 Connection, 360° free rotation, 6 pol + 12 pol

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

1 742123 Slip ring 6 pol + 12 pol 1

2 742178 Conduit pipe 1

3 742794 Sleeve 2

4 742813 Connection box 2

5 742179 Shaft adapter 1

6 730528 Screw MC6S M4x10 8

7 730727 Screw MC6S M8x25 3

8 730759 Screw MC6S M6x40 4

9 730965 Clamp D=27 L=120 two-part 1

10 730968 Clamp D=27 90° two-part 1

11 731719 Screw MC6S M8x55 2

12 739284 Push-in L-fitting 3/8"-8 1

13 730115 MM8 t-slot nut single 2

14 742177 Attachment plate 2

15 730117 Locking nut M8 2

16 730216 Screw M6SZ M8x12 2

17 742771 Push-in L-fitting, rotatable 3/8"-8 1

18 730304 Screw MF6S M8x25 2

19 730308 Washer BRB 8.4x16x1.5 2
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elmechlift-mediaanslutningar

L L

BH

BH
+4
50

BH
+3
85

L

BH
+3
85

BH BH

24
0

17
5

17
5

A

1Schleifring 6
pol

Bague
collectrice 6
pol

Slip ring 6 polSläpringsdon
6 pol

Slip ring 6 pole7421221

1RohrkanalConduit de
tube

Conduit pipeRörkanalConduit pipe7421782

2HülseMancheSleeveHylsaSleeve, Rotation unit7427943
2AnschlussdoseBoîte de

connexion
Connection
box

KopplingslådaConn. Box-Rotation unit7428134

1WellenadapterAdatateur
d'arbre

Shaft adapterAxeladapterShaft adaptor7421795

8Schraube
MC6S M4x10

Vis MC6S
M4x10

Screw MC6S
M4x10

Skruv MC6S
M4x10

MC6S M4x10 Hex socket head cap screw7305286

3Schraube
MC6S M8x25

Vis MC6S
M8x25

Screw MC6S
M8x25

Skruv MC6S
M8x25

MC6S M8x25 Hex socket head cap screw7307277

4Schraube
MC6S M6x40

Vis MC6S
M6x40

Screw MC6S
M6x40

Skruv MC6S
M6x40

MC6S M6x40 Hex socket head cap screw7307598

1Klemme D=27
L=120
zweiteilige

Bride D=27
L=120
deux-pièces

Clamp D=27
L=120 two-part

Klamp D=27
L=120
tvådelad

Clamp D=27 L=120 two-part7309659

1Klemme D=27
90° 2
zweiteilige

Bride D=27
90°
deux-pièces

Clamp D=27
90° two-part

Klämma D=27
90° tvådelad

Clamp D=27/27 90° two-part73096810

1Wellensicheru
ngsring Ø25

Anneau arrêt
Ø25

Retaining ring
Ø25

Spårring Ø25Sga25 Retaining ring for shaft73165911

2Schraube
MC6S M8x55

Vis MC6S
M8x55

Screw MC6S
M8x55

Skruv MC6S
M8x55

MC6S M8x55 Hex socket head cap screw73171912

1L-Steckverschr
aubung 3/8"-8

Raccord
coudé 3/8"-8

Push-in
L-fitting 3/8"-8

Vinkelkoppling,
instick 3/8"-8

Push-in L-fitting QSL-3/8-873928413

2MontageplattePlaque de
fixation

Attachment
plate

FästplattaAttachment plate74217715

2MM8
Nutenstein
einfach

MM8 t-fente
écrou simple

MM8 t-slot nut
single

MM8
t-spårsmutter
enkel

MM8 t-slot nut single73011516

2Sicherungsmut
ter M8

Écrou de
blocage M8

Locking nut
M8

Låsmutter M8M8 Hexagon nut with torque part73011717

1L-Rotations-St
eckverschraub
ung 3/8"-8

Raccord
coudé
tournant 3/8"-8

Push-in
L-fitting,
rotatable
3/8"-8

Vinkelkoppling,
instick,
roterbar 3/8"-8

Push-in L-fitting rotatable QSRL-3/8-874277118

2Schraube
M6SZ M8x12

Vis M6SZ
M8x12

Screw M6SZ
M8x12

Skruv M6SZ
M8x12

M6SZ M8x12 Hexagon head serrated flange bolt73021619

2Schraube
MF6S M8x25

Vis MF6S
M8x25

Screw MF6S
M8x25

Skruv MF6S
M8x25

MF6S M8x25 Hex socket countersunk screw73030420

2Scheibe BRB
8,4x16x1,5

Rondelle BRB
8,4x16x1,5

Washer BRB
8.4x16x1.5

Bricka BRB
8,4x16x1,5

BRB 8,4x16x1,5 washer73030821

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

Media -Full rotation 6-pol
742738

L1

L2

4

2
8

15 6

7
10

13

12
21

3

18

9
17 20

16 19

4

5

11

1

A

1Schleifring 6
pol

Bague
collectrice 6
pol

Slip ring 6 polSläpringsdon
6 pol

Slip ring 6 pole7421221

1RohrkanalConduit de
tube

Conduit pipeRörkanalConduit pipe7421782

2HülseMancheSleeveHylsaSleeve, Rotation unit7427943
2AnschlussdoseBoîte de

connexion
Connection
box

KopplingslådaConn. Box-Rotation unit7428134

1WellenadapterAdatateur
d'arbre

Shaft adapterAxeladapterShaft adaptor7421795

8Schraube
MC6S M4x10

Vis MC6S
M4x10

Screw MC6S
M4x10

Skruv MC6S
M4x10

MC6S M4x10 Hex socket head cap screw7305286

3Schraube
MC6S M8x25

Vis MC6S
M8x25

Screw MC6S
M8x25

Skruv MC6S
M8x25

MC6S M8x25 Hex socket head cap screw7307277

4Schraube
MC6S M6x40

Vis MC6S
M6x40

Screw MC6S
M6x40

Skruv MC6S
M6x40

MC6S M6x40 Hex socket head cap screw7307598

1Klemme D=27
L=120
zweiteilige

Bride D=27
L=120
deux-pièces

Clamp D=27
L=120 two-part

Klamp D=27
L=120
tvådelad

Clamp D=27 L=120 two-part7309659

1Klemme D=27
90° 2
zweiteilige

Bride D=27
90°
deux-pièces

Clamp D=27
90° two-part

Klämma D=27
90° tvådelad

Clamp D=27/27 90° two-part73096810

1Wellensicheru
ngsring Ø25

Anneau arrêt
Ø25

Retaining ring
Ø25

Spårring Ø25Sga25 Retaining ring for shaft73165911

2Schraube
MC6S M8x55

Vis MC6S
M8x55

Screw MC6S
M8x55

Skruv MC6S
M8x55

MC6S M8x55 Hex socket head cap screw73171912

1L-Steckverschr
aubung 3/8"-8

Raccord
coudé 3/8"-8

Push-in
L-fitting 3/8"-8

Vinkelkoppling,
instick 3/8"-8

Push-in L-fitting QSL-3/8-873928413

2MontageplattePlaque de
fixation

Attachment
plate

FästplattaAttachment plate74217715

2MM8
Nutenstein
einfach

MM8 t-fente
écrou simple

MM8 t-slot nut
single

MM8
t-spårsmutter
enkel

MM8 t-slot nut single73011516

2Sicherungsmut
ter M8

Écrou de
blocage M8

Locking nut
M8

Låsmutter M8M8 Hexagon nut with torque part73011717

1L-Rotations-St
eckverschraub
ung 3/8"-8

Raccord
coudé
tournant 3/8"-8

Push-in
L-fitting,
rotatable
3/8"-8

Vinkelkoppling,
instick,
roterbar 3/8"-8

Push-in L-fitting rotatable QSRL-3/8-874277118

2Schraube
M6SZ M8x12

Vis M6SZ
M8x12

Screw M6SZ
M8x12

Skruv M6SZ
M8x12

M6SZ M8x12 Hexagon head serrated flange bolt73021619

2Schraube
MF6S M8x25

Vis MF6S
M8x25

Screw MF6S
M8x25

Skruv MF6S
M8x25

MF6S M8x25 Hex socket countersunk screw73030420

2Scheibe BRB
8,4x16x1,5

Rondelle BRB
8,4x16x1,5

Washer BRB
8.4x16x1.5

Bricka BRB
8,4x16x1,5

BRB 8,4x16x1,5 washer73030821

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

Media -Full rotation 6-pol
742738

L1

L2

4

2
8

15 6

7
10

13

12
21

3

18

9
17 20

16 19

4

5

11

1

A

1Schleifring 6
pol

Bague
collectrice 6
pol

Slip ring 6 polSläpringsdon
6 pol

Slip ring 6 pole7421221

1RohrkanalConduit de
tube

Conduit pipeRörkanalConduit pipe7421782

2HülseMancheSleeveHylsaSleeve, Rotation unit7427943
2AnschlussdoseBoîte de

connexion
Connection
box

KopplingslådaConn. Box-Rotation unit7428134

1WellenadapterAdatateur
d'arbre

Shaft adapterAxeladapterShaft adaptor7421795

8Schraube
MC6S M4x10

Vis MC6S
M4x10

Screw MC6S
M4x10

Skruv MC6S
M4x10

MC6S M4x10 Hex socket head cap screw7305286

3Schraube
MC6S M8x25

Vis MC6S
M8x25

Screw MC6S
M8x25

Skruv MC6S
M8x25

MC6S M8x25 Hex socket head cap screw7307277

4Schraube
MC6S M6x40

Vis MC6S
M6x40

Screw MC6S
M6x40

Skruv MC6S
M6x40

MC6S M6x40 Hex socket head cap screw7307598

1Klemme D=27
L=120
zweiteilige

Bride D=27
L=120
deux-pièces

Clamp D=27
L=120 two-part

Klamp D=27
L=120
tvådelad

Clamp D=27 L=120 two-part7309659

1Klemme D=27
90° 2
zweiteilige

Bride D=27
90°
deux-pièces

Clamp D=27
90° two-part

Klämma D=27
90° tvådelad

Clamp D=27/27 90° two-part73096810

1Wellensicheru
ngsring Ø25

Anneau arrêt
Ø25

Retaining ring
Ø25

Spårring Ø25Sga25 Retaining ring for shaft73165911

2Schraube
MC6S M8x55

Vis MC6S
M8x55

Screw MC6S
M8x55

Skruv MC6S
M8x55

MC6S M8x55 Hex socket head cap screw73171912

1L-Steckverschr
aubung 3/8"-8

Raccord
coudé 3/8"-8

Push-in
L-fitting 3/8"-8

Vinkelkoppling,
instick 3/8"-8

Push-in L-fitting QSL-3/8-873928413

2MontageplattePlaque de
fixation

Attachment
plate

FästplattaAttachment plate74217715

2MM8
Nutenstein
einfach

MM8 t-fente
écrou simple

MM8 t-slot nut
single

MM8
t-spårsmutter
enkel

MM8 t-slot nut single73011516

2Sicherungsmut
ter M8

Écrou de
blocage M8

Locking nut
M8

Låsmutter M8M8 Hexagon nut with torque part73011717

1L-Rotations-St
eckverschraub
ung 3/8"-8

Raccord
coudé
tournant 3/8"-8

Push-in
L-fitting,
rotatable
3/8"-8

Vinkelkoppling,
instick,
roterbar 3/8"-8

Push-in L-fitting rotatable QSRL-3/8-874277118

2Schraube
M6SZ M8x12

Vis M6SZ
M8x12

Screw M6SZ
M8x12

Skruv M6SZ
M8x12

M6SZ M8x12 Hexagon head serrated flange bolt73021619

2Schraube
MF6S M8x25

Vis MF6S
M8x25

Screw MF6S
M8x25

Skruv MF6S
M8x25

MF6S M8x25 Hex socket countersunk screw73030420

2Scheibe BRB
8,4x16x1,5

Rondelle BRB
8,4x16x1,5

Washer BRB
8.4x16x1.5

Bricka BRB
8,4x16x1,5

BRB 8,4x16x1,5 washer73030821

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

Media -Full rotation 6-pol
742738

L1

L2

4

2
8

15 6

7
10

13

12
21

3

18

9
17 20

16 19

4

5

11

1

742737 742738

mm 485 485

mm 565 565

mm BH+410 BH+410

kg 7,3 6,5

R: spare part  S: wear part

742738 Connection, 360° free rotation, 6 pol

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

1 742122 Slip ring 6 pol 1

2 742178 Conduit pipe 1

3 742794 Sleeve 2

4 742813 Connection box 2

5 742179 Shaft adapter 1

6 730528 Screw MC6S M4x10 8

7 730727 Screw MC6S M8x25 3

8 730759 Screw MC6S M6x40 4

9 730965 Clamp D=27 L=120 two-part 1

10 730968 Clamp D=27 90° two-part 1

11 731659 Retaining ring Ø25 1

12 731719 Screw MC6S M8x55 2

13 739284 Push-in L-fitting 3/8"-8 1

15 742177 Attachment plate 2

16 730115 MM8 t-slot nut single 2

17 730117 Locking nut M8 2

18 742771 Push-in L-fitting, rotatable 3/8"-8 1

19 730216 Screw M6SZ M8x12 2

20 730304 Screw MF6S M8x25 2

21 730308 Washer BRB 8.4x16x1.5 2

Connection

Length L1 c/c 800

Length L1 c/c 1000

Length L2

Weight



A-A

BC

A

A

1Aussenprofil
MP160, L=L1

Profilé externe
MP160, L=L1

Outer profile
MP160, L=L1

Yttre profil
MP160, L=L1

Column MP160 wheel guiding Sl=500-1500*11

1Innenprofil
MP120, L=L2

Profilé interne
MP120, L=L2

Inner profile
MP120, L=L2

Inre profil
MP120, L=L2

Column MP120 Sl=600-1500*22

1Oberschlitten
MP120-MP160

Guide
supérieur
MP120-MP160

Top guiding
MP120-MP160

Toppstyrning
MP120-MP160

Top guiding MP120-MP1607311803

2Schraube
M6SZ M8x16

Vis M6SZ
M8x16

Screw M6SZ
M8x16

Skruv M6SZ
M8x16

M6SZ M8x16 Hexagon head serrated flange bolt7302184

6Scheibe BRB
6,4x12x1,5

Rondelle BRB
6,4x12x1,5

Washer BRB
6,4x12x1.5

Bricka BRB
6,4x12x1,5

BRB 6,4x12x1,5 washer7302685

2Schraube K6S
M5x10 A2
rostfrei

Vis K6S
M5x10 A2 inox

Screw K6S
M5x10 A2
stainless

Skruv K6S
M5x10 A2
rostfri

K6S M5x10 Hex button head cap screw A27307226

3MM2x6
Nutenstein
doppelt c/c 30

MM2x6 t-fente
écrou double
c/c 30

MM2x6 t-slot
nut double c/c
30

MM2x6
t-spårsmutter
dubbel c/c 30

MM2x6 t-slot nut double c/c 30 L=40 mm7307287

4Schraube
MC6S M5x40

Vis MC6S
M5x40

Screw MC6S
M5x40

Skruv MC6S
M5x40

MC6S M5x40 Hex socket head cap screw7308798

2MM8
Nutenstein
einfach

MM8 t-fente
écrou simple

MM8 t-slot nut
single

MM8
t-spårsmutter
enkel

MM8 t-slot nut single73011510

4MM6
Nutenstein
einfach

MM6 t-fente
écrou simple

MM6 t-slot nut
single

MM6
t-spårsmutter
enkel

MM6 t-slot nut single73013011

2Kettenschutz,
L=L3

Garde-chaîne
40x60, L=L3

Chain guard
40x60, L=L3

Kedjeskydd
40x60, L=L3

Chain guard 40x60 S=500-150073124312

2Gegengewicht
1,5 kg

Contrepoids
1,5 kg

Counterweight
1.5 kg

Motvikt 1,5 kgCounterweight 1,5 kg73125313

2SRollenkette
Simplex 1/2",
L=L4

Chaîne à
rouleaux
Simplex 1/2",
L=L4

Roller chain
Simplex 1/2",
L=L4

Rullkedja
Simplex 1/2",
L=L4

Roller chain Simplex 1/2" L=2 x SL+121073126114

1Ruckdämpfer
M16x1,5 pivot
2x Simplex
1/2"

Compensateur
de secousses
M16x1,5 pivot
2x Simplex
1/2"

Cush drive
M16x1.5 pivot
2x Simplex
1/2"

Ryckutjämnare
M16x1,5
pivot 2x
Simplex 1/2"

Cush drive M16x1.5 pivot 2x Simplex 1/2"73127215

1StützplattePlaque de
support

Support plateStödplåtSupport plate L=400 w=150 t=573128516

2Schraube
MC6S M6x10

Vis MC6S
M6x10

Screw MC6S
M6x10

Skruv MC6S
M6x10

MC6S M6x10 Hex socket head cap screw73133117

2Schraube
MF6S M6x10

Vis MF6S
M6x10

Screw MF6S
M6x10

Skruv MF6S
M6x10

MF6S M6x10 Hex socket countersunk screw73133618

1Sicherungsmut
ter M4

Écrou de
blocage M4

Locking nut
M4

Låsmutter M4M4 Hexagon nut with torque part73136519

1Schraube
MC6S M4x90

Vis MC6S
M4x90

Screw MC6S
M4x90

Skruv MC6S
M4x90

MC6S M4x90 Hex socket head cap screw73136720

2GleitblechPlaque
glissante

Sliding plateGlidplåtSliding plate w=32 t=273137221

7Schraube
M6SF M8x30

Vis M6SF
M8x30

Screw M6SF
M8x30

Skruv M6SF
M8x30

M6SF M8x30 Hex head screw, with flange73210622

L5RKabelführungs
kette 10.0.40

Chaîne
porte-câble
10.0.40

Cable chain
10.0.40

Kabelkedja
10.0.40

Cable chain Kolibri 10.0/40 L=SL+54073323923

6Schraube
M6S M6x12,
vollgewinde

Vis M6S
M6x12, plein fil

Screw M6S
M6x12, full
thread

Skruv M6S
M6x12,
helgängad

M6S M6x12 Hex head screw, full thread73466524

2Schraube
M6S M6x16

Vis M6S
M6x16

Screw M6S
M6x16

Skruv M6S
M6x16,
helgängad

M6S M6x16 Hex head screw, full thread73466625

1Schraube
MSK6SS
M8x40

Vis MSK6SS
M8x40

Screw
MSK6SS
M8x40

Skruv
MSK6SS
M8x40

M8x40 Stop screw ISO 402973555026

2Schraube K6S
M5x30 A2
rostfrei

Vis K6S
M5x30 A2 inox

Screw K6S
M5x30 A2
stainless

Skruv K6S
M5x30 A2
rostfri

K6S M5x30 Hex button head cap screw A273556127

4Mutter M6MF
M5

Écrou M6MF
M5

Nut M6MF M5Mutter M6MF
M5

M6MF M5 Hexagon nut w flange73557628

1Schott-Steckve
rbindung 4-4

Traversée de
cloison 4-4

Push-in
connector 4-4

Skottgenomgå
ng 4-4

Push-in bulkhead connector QSS 4-473927029

1Schott-Steckve
rbindung 8-8

Traversée de
cloison 8-8

Push-in
connector 8-8

Skottgenomgå
ng 8-8

Push-in bulkhead connector QSS 8-873927230

4Schraube K6S
M5x20 A2
rostfrei

Vis K6S
M5x20 A2 inox

Screw K6S
M5x20 A2
stainless

Skruv K6S
M5x20 A2
rostfri

K6S M5x20 Hex button head cap screw A273936931

6Mutter M6MF
M5 Nyloc

Écrou M6MF
M5 Nyloc

Nut M6MF M5
Nyloc

Mutter M6MF
M5 Nyloc

Collar nut M6MF M5 Nyloc fzb74106932

2Mutter M6MF
M6 Nyloc

Écrou M6MF
M6 Nyloc

Nut M6MF M6
Nyloc

Mutter M6MF
M6 Nyloc

Collar nut M6MF M6 Nyloc fzb74107033

1Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 5 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
5 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors, 5
m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 5 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 5,0m74167934

L6Deck,
Gitterrinne 50

Couverture,
chemin de
câbles 50

Lid, cable tray
50

Lock,
trådstege 50

Cable tray lid 50 L=SL+27074183035

L7Gitterrinne
35x50

Chemin de
câbles en fil
maillé 35x50

Mesh cable
tray 35x50

Trådstege
35x50

Mesh cable tray 35x50 L=SL+58074183236

1Wanddurchfüh
rung M12 8 pol

Traversée de
paroi M12 8
pol

Panel
feed-through
M12 8 pol

Vägg-genomfö
ring M12 8 pol

Panel feed-through M12 8-pole74221037

1Halterung
Kabelfürungsk
ette, 400/650
kg

Support
chaîne
porte-câble,
400/650 kg

Bracket cable
chain,
400/650 kg

Fäste
kabelkedja,
400/650 kg

Cable chain bracket 400/65074275538

1Gehäuse,
komplett,
400/650 kg

Ensemble
carter,
400/650 kg

Housing
assembly,
400/650 kg

Drivhus,
komplett,
400/650 kg

Housing, kpl 400/65074276139

1EndanschlagButéeEnd stopStoppanslagEnd stop pin 400/65074278640
1HalterungSupportBracketFästeCable tray bracket double74279041
7Scheibe für

Gitterrinne
Plateau pour
chemin de
câbles

Washer for
cable tray

Bricka till
trådstege

Cable tray washer74279142

3Rollenführung
MP160

Guide à
rouleaux
MP160

Wheel guiding
MP160

Hjulstyrning
MP160

Wheel guiding MP160 complete74279643

1Rullenführung
MP160 mit
Halterung

Guide à
rouleaux
MP160 avec
support

Wheel
guidning
MP160 with
bracket

Hjulstyrning
MP160 med
fäste

Wheel guiding MP160 with attach. Kpl74279744

2HalterungSupportBracketFästeCable tray bracket-single74280345
2Schraube

M6SZ M8x10
Vis M6SZ
M8x10

Screw M6SZ
M8x10

Skruv M6SZ
M8x10

M6SZ M8x10 Hexagon head serrated flange bolt73021546

L8Deck,
Gitterrinne 50

Couverture,
chemin de
câbles 50

Lid, cable tray
50

Lock,
trådstege 50

Cable tray lid 5074183047

L9Gitterrinne
35x50

Chemin de
câbles en fil
maillé 35x50

Mesh cable
tray 35x50

Trådstege
35x50

Mesh cable tray 35x5074183248

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit
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C

Pillar unit 400/650 SL=600-1500
742733
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14 \ Mechlift Pro 400 650 Doc 2018-01-04 \ Sub-assemblies

R: spare part  S: wear part

3.3 Pillar units

7427xx Pillar unit 400/650 kg

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

1 *1 Outer profile MP160, L=L1 1

2 *2 Inner profile MP120, L=L2 1

3 731180 Top guiding MP120-MP160 1

4 730218 Screw M6SZ M8x16 2

5 730268 Washer BRB 6,4x12x1.5 6

6 730722 Screw K6S M5x10 A2 stainless 2

7 730728 MM2x6 t-slot nut double c/c 30 3

8 730879 Screw MC6S M5x40 4

10 730115 MM8 t-slot nut single 2

11 730130 MM6 t-slot nut single 4

12 731243 Chain guard 40x60, L=L3 2

13 731253 Counterweight 1.5 kg 2

14 731261 Roller chain Simplex 1/2", L=L4 S 2

15 731272 Cush drive M16x1.5 pivot 2x Simplex 1/2" 1

16 731285 Support plate 1

17 731331 Screw MC6S M6x10 2

18 731336 Screw MF6S M6x10 2

19 731365 Locking nut M4 1

20 731367 Screw MC6S M4x90 1

21 731372 Sliding plate 2

22 732106 Screw M6SF M8x30 7

23 733239 Cable chain 10.0.40 R L5

24 734665 Screw M6S M6x12, full thread 6

25 734666 Screw M6S M6x16 2

26 735550 Screw MSK6SS M8x40 1

27 735561 Screw K6S M5x30 A2 stainless 2

28 735576 Nut M6MF M5 4

29 739270 Push-in connector 4-4 1

30 739272 Push-in connector 8-8 1

31 739369 Screw K6S M5x20 A2 stainless 4

32 741069 Nut M6MF M5 Nyloc 6

33 741070 Nut M6MF M6 Nyloc 2

34 741679 Cable, M12, 8 conductors, 5 m 1

35 741830 Lid, cable tray 50 L6

36 741832 Mesh cable tray 35x50 L7

37 742210 Panel feed-through M12 8 pol 1

38 742755 Bracket cable chain, 400/650 kg 1

39 742761 Housing assembly, 400/650 kg 1

40 742786 End stop 1

41 742790 Bracket 1

42 742791 Washer for cable tray 7

43 742796 Wheel guiding MP160 3

44 742797 Wheel guidning MP160 with bracket 1

45 742803 Bracket 2

46 730215 Screw M6SZ M8x10 2

47 741830 Lid, cable tray 50 L8

48 741832 Mesh cable tray 35x50 L9
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742728 742729 742730 742731 7427232 742733

mm 600 750 1000 1250 1500 600-1500

*1 731189 731190 731191 731192 731193 731194

mm 1300 1450 1700 1950 2200 SL+700

*2 731224 731225 731226 731227 731228 731229

mm 1350 1500 1750 2000 2250 SL+750

*3 742815 731240 731240 731241 731242 731243

mm 725 925 925 1050 1175 0,5xSL+425

mm 2410 2710 3210 3710 4210 2xSL+1210

mm 1120 1260 1540 1750 2030 SL+540

mm 1180-BH 1330-BH 1580-BH 1780-BH 2080-BH SL+580-BH

mm 1180-BH 1330-BH 1580-BH 1780-BH 2080-BH SL+580-BH

mm BH-310 BH-310 BH-310 BH-310 BH-310 BH-310

mm BH BH BH BH BH BH

kg 68 72 79 86 93 0,028SL+51

A-A

BC

A

A

1Aussenprofil
MP160, L=L1

Profilé externe
MP160, L=L1

Outer profile
MP160, L=L1

Yttre profil
MP160, L=L1

Column MP160 wheel guiding Sl=500-1500*11

1Innenprofil
MP120, L=L2

Profilé interne
MP120, L=L2

Inner profile
MP120, L=L2

Inre profil
MP120, L=L2

Column MP120 Sl=600-1500*22

1Oberschlitten
MP120-MP160

Guide
supérieur
MP120-MP160

Top guiding
MP120-MP160

Toppstyrning
MP120-MP160

Top guiding MP120-MP1607311803

2Schraube
M6SZ M8x16

Vis M6SZ
M8x16

Screw M6SZ
M8x16

Skruv M6SZ
M8x16

M6SZ M8x16 Hexagon head serrated flange bolt7302184

6Scheibe BRB
6,4x12x1,5

Rondelle BRB
6,4x12x1,5

Washer BRB
6,4x12x1.5

Bricka BRB
6,4x12x1,5

BRB 6,4x12x1,5 washer7302685

2Schraube K6S
M5x10 A2
rostfrei

Vis K6S
M5x10 A2 inox

Screw K6S
M5x10 A2
stainless

Skruv K6S
M5x10 A2
rostfri

K6S M5x10 Hex button head cap screw A27307226

3MM2x6
Nutenstein
doppelt c/c 30

MM2x6 t-fente
écrou double
c/c 30

MM2x6 t-slot
nut double c/c
30

MM2x6
t-spårsmutter
dubbel c/c 30

MM2x6 t-slot nut double c/c 30 L=40 mm7307287

4Schraube
MC6S M5x40

Vis MC6S
M5x40

Screw MC6S
M5x40

Skruv MC6S
M5x40

MC6S M5x40 Hex socket head cap screw7308798

2MM8
Nutenstein
einfach

MM8 t-fente
écrou simple

MM8 t-slot nut
single

MM8
t-spårsmutter
enkel

MM8 t-slot nut single73011510

4MM6
Nutenstein
einfach

MM6 t-fente
écrou simple

MM6 t-slot nut
single

MM6
t-spårsmutter
enkel

MM6 t-slot nut single73013011

2Kettenschutz,
L=L3

Garde-chaîne
40x60, L=L3

Chain guard
40x60, L=L3

Kedjeskydd
40x60, L=L3

Chain guard 40x60 S=500-150073124312

2Gegengewicht
1,5 kg

Contrepoids
1,5 kg

Counterweight
1.5 kg

Motvikt 1,5 kgCounterweight 1,5 kg73125313

2SRollenkette
Simplex 1/2",
L=L4

Chaîne à
rouleaux
Simplex 1/2",
L=L4

Roller chain
Simplex 1/2",
L=L4

Rullkedja
Simplex 1/2",
L=L4

Roller chain Simplex 1/2" L=2 x SL+121073126114

1Ruckdämpfer
M16x1,5 pivot
2x Simplex
1/2"

Compensateur
de secousses
M16x1,5 pivot
2x Simplex
1/2"

Cush drive
M16x1.5 pivot
2x Simplex
1/2"

Ryckutjämnare
M16x1,5
pivot 2x
Simplex 1/2"

Cush drive M16x1.5 pivot 2x Simplex 1/2"73127215

1StützplattePlaque de
support

Support plateStödplåtSupport plate L=400 w=150 t=573128516

2Schraube
MC6S M6x10

Vis MC6S
M6x10

Screw MC6S
M6x10

Skruv MC6S
M6x10

MC6S M6x10 Hex socket head cap screw73133117

2Schraube
MF6S M6x10

Vis MF6S
M6x10

Screw MF6S
M6x10

Skruv MF6S
M6x10

MF6S M6x10 Hex socket countersunk screw73133618

1Sicherungsmut
ter M4

Écrou de
blocage M4

Locking nut
M4

Låsmutter M4M4 Hexagon nut with torque part73136519

1Schraube
MC6S M4x90

Vis MC6S
M4x90

Screw MC6S
M4x90

Skruv MC6S
M4x90

MC6S M4x90 Hex socket head cap screw73136720

2GleitblechPlaque
glissante

Sliding plateGlidplåtSliding plate w=32 t=273137221

7Schraube
M6SF M8x30

Vis M6SF
M8x30

Screw M6SF
M8x30

Skruv M6SF
M8x30

M6SF M8x30 Hex head screw, with flange73210622

L5RKabelführungs
kette 10.0.40

Chaîne
porte-câble
10.0.40

Cable chain
10.0.40

Kabelkedja
10.0.40

Cable chain Kolibri 10.0/40 L=SL+54073323923

6Schraube
M6S M6x12,
vollgewinde

Vis M6S
M6x12, plein fil

Screw M6S
M6x12, full
thread

Skruv M6S
M6x12,
helgängad

M6S M6x12 Hex head screw, full thread73466524

2Schraube
M6S M6x16

Vis M6S
M6x16

Screw M6S
M6x16

Skruv M6S
M6x16,
helgängad

M6S M6x16 Hex head screw, full thread73466625

1Schraube
MSK6SS
M8x40

Vis MSK6SS
M8x40

Screw
MSK6SS
M8x40

Skruv
MSK6SS
M8x40

M8x40 Stop screw ISO 402973555026

2Schraube K6S
M5x30 A2
rostfrei

Vis K6S
M5x30 A2 inox

Screw K6S
M5x30 A2
stainless

Skruv K6S
M5x30 A2
rostfri

K6S M5x30 Hex button head cap screw A273556127

4Mutter M6MF
M5

Écrou M6MF
M5

Nut M6MF M5Mutter M6MF
M5

M6MF M5 Hexagon nut w flange73557628

1Schott-Steckve
rbindung 4-4

Traversée de
cloison 4-4

Push-in
connector 4-4

Skottgenomgå
ng 4-4

Push-in bulkhead connector QSS 4-473927029

1Schott-Steckve
rbindung 8-8

Traversée de
cloison 8-8

Push-in
connector 8-8

Skottgenomgå
ng 8-8

Push-in bulkhead connector QSS 8-873927230

4Schraube K6S
M5x20 A2
rostfrei

Vis K6S
M5x20 A2 inox

Screw K6S
M5x20 A2
stainless

Skruv K6S
M5x20 A2
rostfri

K6S M5x20 Hex button head cap screw A273936931

6Mutter M6MF
M5 Nyloc

Écrou M6MF
M5 Nyloc

Nut M6MF M5
Nyloc

Mutter M6MF
M5 Nyloc

Collar nut M6MF M5 Nyloc fzb74106932

2Mutter M6MF
M6 Nyloc

Écrou M6MF
M6 Nyloc

Nut M6MF M6
Nyloc

Mutter M6MF
M6 Nyloc

Collar nut M6MF M6 Nyloc fzb74107033

1Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 5 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
5 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors, 5
m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 5 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 5,0m74167934

L6Deck,
Gitterrinne 50

Couverture,
chemin de
câbles 50

Lid, cable tray
50

Lock,
trådstege 50

Cable tray lid 50 L=SL+27074183035

L7Gitterrinne
35x50

Chemin de
câbles en fil
maillé 35x50

Mesh cable
tray 35x50

Trådstege
35x50

Mesh cable tray 35x50 L=SL+58074183236

1Wanddurchfüh
rung M12 8 pol

Traversée de
paroi M12 8
pol

Panel
feed-through
M12 8 pol

Vägg-genomfö
ring M12 8 pol

Panel feed-through M12 8-pole74221037

1Halterung
Kabelfürungsk
ette, 400/650
kg

Support
chaîne
porte-câble,
400/650 kg

Bracket cable
chain,
400/650 kg

Fäste
kabelkedja,
400/650 kg

Cable chain bracket 400/65074275538

1Gehäuse,
komplett,
400/650 kg

Ensemble
carter,
400/650 kg

Housing
assembly,
400/650 kg

Drivhus,
komplett,
400/650 kg

Housing, kpl 400/65074276139

1EndanschlagButéeEnd stopStoppanslagEnd stop pin 400/65074278640
1HalterungSupportBracketFästeCable tray bracket double74279041
7Scheibe für

Gitterrinne
Plateau pour
chemin de
câbles

Washer for
cable tray

Bricka till
trådstege

Cable tray washer74279142

3Rollenführung
MP160

Guide à
rouleaux
MP160

Wheel guiding
MP160

Hjulstyrning
MP160

Wheel guiding MP160 complete74279643

1Rullenführung
MP160 mit
Halterung

Guide à
rouleaux
MP160 avec
support

Wheel
guidning
MP160 with
bracket

Hjulstyrning
MP160 med
fäste

Wheel guiding MP160 with attach. Kpl74279744

2HalterungSupportBracketFästeCable tray bracket-single74280345
2Schraube

M6SZ M8x10
Vis M6SZ
M8x10

Screw M6SZ
M8x10

Skruv M6SZ
M8x10

M6SZ M8x10 Hexagon head serrated flange bolt73021546

L8Deck,
Gitterrinne 50

Couverture,
chemin de
câbles 50

Lid, cable tray
50

Lock,
trådstege 50

Cable tray lid 5074183047

L9Gitterrinne
35x50

Chemin de
câbles en fil
maillé 35x50

Mesh cable
tray 35x50

Trådstege
35x50

Mesh cable tray 35x5074183248

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

B

C

Pillar unit 400/650  SL=600-1500
742733

16

828

38

4

15

30 29
37 34

455724

455724

415724

35

31 32 42

27 32 42

36

21 10 46
1711

13

12

2019

14

1118

3 22
26 40

25 33

1

2

43

39

23

43

44

426

48

47

47

35

48

36

SL
+1

00
0

Cush drive M16x1.5 pivot 2x Simplex 1/2"
731272

731279

R: spare part  S: wear part

Pillar unit

Stroke SL

Article nr.

Length L1

Article nr.

Length L2

Article nr.

Length L3

Length L4

Length L5

Length L6

Length L7

Length L8

Length L9

Weight



A-A

A

A

1Gehäuse,
MP160

Carter, MP160Housing,
MP160

Drivhus,
MP160

Housing MP1607427631

1WellenadapterAdaptateur
d'arbre

Shaft adapterAxeladapterAxle adapter7422022

2RSchlaffkettens
chalter

Interrupteur
de chaîne
distendue

Slack chain
switch

Slakkedjebryta
re

Limit switch with M12 metal end plunger7422113

1RGetriebeendsc
halter

Interrupteur
fin de course
rotatif

Rotary limit
switch

Spindelgränslä
ge

Rotary limit switch FOX 1:10, 2 contact7430384

1DistanzhülseEntretoiseDistance
sleeve

DistanshylsaDistance sleeve 7807427805

1Keil 8x7-50Cale 8x7-50Flat key
8x7-50

Plattkil 8x7-50Flat key 2306-8x7-507311326

1Kettenrad
Triplex 1/2"

Pignon de
chaîne Triplex
1/2"

Chain
sprocket
Triplex 1/2"

Kedjehjul
Triplex 1/2"

Chain wheel Triplex 1/2" z=17 D=30 hub7311527

2Schraube
M6S M10x25,
vollgewinde

Vis M6S
M10x25, plein
fil

Screw M6S
M10x25, full
thread

Skruv M6S
M10x25,
helgängad

M6S M10x25 Hex head screw, full thread7313258

2Schraube
MC6S M4x20

Vis MC6S
M4x20

Screw MC6S
M4x20

Skruv MC6S
M4x20

MC6S M4x20 Hex socket head cap screw7314119

2Schraube
MC6S M5x12

Vis MC6S
M5x12

Screw MC6S
M5x12

Skruv MC6S
M5x12

MC6S M5x12 Hex socket head cap screw73205810

1Spannstift
4x18

Goupille
élastique 4x18

Spring pin
4x18

Fjädrande
rörpinne 4x18

4x18 Spring pin ISO 875273359811

1Reduzierung
M20-M16

Réduction
M20-M16

Reduction
M20-M16

Reducering
M20-M16

Reduction M20-M16, metal73412412

1Schraube
MC6S M8x90

Vis MC6S
M8x90

Screw MC6S
M8x90

Skruv MC6S
M8x90

MC6S M8x90 Hex socket head cap screw73550813

1Flanschstecker
M12 4 pol

Connecteur à
bride M12 4
pol mâle

Flange plug
M12 4 pol
male

Panelkontakt
M12 4 pol
hane

Panel connector M12 8-pin male74082714

1Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
1 m

Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 1 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors, 1
m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 1 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 1,0m74158615

3Câble, M12, 4
conducteurs,
1 m

Kabel, M12, 4
Leiter, 1 m

Cable, M12, 4
conductors, 1
m

Kabel, M12, 4
ledare, 1 m

Cable w contacts M12 4 leader, 1,0m74168116

2Scheibe BRB
5,3x10x1

Rondelle BRB
5,3x10x1

Washer BRB
5,3x10x1

Bricka BRB
5,3x10x1

BRB 5,3x10x1 washer73030717

4Scheibe BRB
10,5x22x2

Rondelle BRB
10,5x22x2

Washer BRB
10,5x22x2

Bricka BRB
10,5x22x2

BRB 10,5x22x2 washer73054918

1RGrenzschalter
mit Rolle

Interrupteur
fin de course
rouleau

Limit switch
with roll

Gränslägesbry
tare med rulle

Limit switch with roller lever plunger74221219

1Sicherungsmut
ter M8

Écrou de
blocage M8

Locking nut
M8

Låsmutter M8M8 Hexagon nut with torque part73011720

2Flanschlagerei
nheit Ø30

Unité de palier
à bride Ø30

Flange
bearing unit
Ø30

Flänslagerenh
et Ø30

Flange bearing unit Ø3074275821

2Schraube
M6S M10x30,
vollgewinde

Vis M6S
M10x30, plein
fil

Screw M6S
M10x30, full
thread

Skruv M6S
M10x30,
helgängad

M6S M10x30 Hex head screw, full thread73090322

2SGleitblockCoulissauSlide blockGlidskoSliiding block74276823
1GleitblockwelleArbre,

coulisseau
Slide block
shaft

Axel, glidskoSliding block shaft74276924

6Sicherungssch
eibe 9, rostfrei

Rondelle
d'arrêt 9, inox

E Clip 9,
stainless

Spårryttare 9,
rostfri

E-clip 9 for shaft d=10, DIN 679974277025

1Halterung,
Getriebeendsc
halter

Support,
interrupteur

Bracket,
rotary limit
switch

Fäste,
spindelgränslä
ge

Spindel stop bracket base74239326

1Antriebswelle
D=35/30

Arbre
d'entraînement
D=35/30

Drive shaft
D=35/30

Drivaxel
D=35/30

Driving shaft D=35/30 400/65074277527

2KettenhülseEntretoise,
chaîne

Chain sleeveKedjehylsaChain sleeve74277728

1Spannstift
3x18

Goupille
élastique 3x18

Spring pin
3x18

Fjädrande
rörpinne 3x18

3x18 Spring pin ISO 875273112729

1DistanzhülseEntretoiseDistance
sleeve

DistanshylsaDistance sleeve 78174278130

1Keil 10x8-130Cale 10x8-130Flat key
10x8-130

Plattkil
10x8-130

Flat key 2306-10x8-13074278431

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Housing, kpl 400/650
742761
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16 \ Mechlift Pro 400 650 Doc 2018-01-04 \ Sub-assemblies

R: spare part  S: wear part

742761 Housing assembly, 400/650 kg

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

1 742763 Housing, MP160 1

2 742202 Shaft adapter 1

3 742211 Slack chain switch R 2

4 743038 Rotary limit switch R 1

5 742780 Distance sleeve 1

6 731132 Flat key 8x7-50 1

7 731152 Chain sprocket Triplex 1/2" 1

8 731325 Screw M6S M10x25, full thread 2

9 731411 Screw MC6S M4x20 2

10 732058 Screw MC6S M5x12 2

11 733598 Spring pin 4x18 1

12 734124 Reduction M20-M16 1

13 735508 Screw MC6S M8x90 1

14 740827 Flange plug M12 4 pol male 1

15 741586 Cable, M12, 8 conductors, 1 m 1

16 741681 Cable, M12, 4 conductors, 1 m 3

17 730307 Washer BRB 5,3x10x1 2

18 730549 Washer BRB 10,5x22x2 4

19 742212 Limit switch with roll R 1

20 730117 Locking nut M8 1

21 742758 Flange bearing unit Ø30 2

22 730903 Screw M6S M10x30, full thread 2

23 742768 Slide block S 2

24 742769 Slide block shaft 1

25 742770 E Clip 9, stainless 6

26 742393 Bracket, rotary limit switch 1

27 742775 Drive shaft D=35/30 1

28 742777 Chain sleeve 2

29 731127 Spring pin 3x18 1

30 742781 Distance sleeve 1

31 742784 Flat key 10x8-130 1

* Option, see page 31.



17

742797742796

A-A

B-B

1Radführungspr
ofil, Radwelle

Profilé de
guidage roue,
axe de roue

Wheel
guidning
profile, wheel
shaft

Hjulstyrningspr
ofil, hjulaxel

Wheel guiding profile L=500 wheel shaft7312891

1Radführungspr
ofil

Profilé de
guidage de
roue

Wheel
guidning
profile

Hjulstyrningspr
ofil

Wheel guiding profile L=500 bracket hole*12

2RRad mit
Welle,
komplett

Roue avec
axe, complète

Wheel with
shaft,
complete

Hjul med axel,
komplett

Wheel with shaft complete7310653

n1Schraube
M6SZ M8x14

Vis M6SZ
M8x14

Screw M6SZ
M8x14

Skruv M6SZ
M8x14

M6SZ M8x14 Hexagon head serrated flange bolt7302174

2Scheibe
SRKB
8,4x20x2

Rondelle
SRKB
8,4x20x2

Washer SRKB
8,4x20x2

Bricka SRKB
8,4x20x2

8,4x20x2 Fender washer7310685

n2HalterungSupportBracketFästeBracket L=115 w=60 t=57312846
2MM8

Nutenstein
einfach

MM8 t-fente
écrou simple

MM8 t-slot nut
single

MM8
t-spårsmutter
enkel

MM8 t-slot nut single7301157

8Schraube
M6SZ M8x10

Vis M6SZ
M8x10

Screw M6SZ
M8x10

Skruv M6SZ
M8x10

M6SZ M8x10 Hexagon head serrated flange bolt7302158

1DistanzhülzeEntretoiseDistance
sleeve

DistanshylsaDistance sleeve D=25/8 L=107312919

2EndkappeCouvercle
d'extrémité

End coverÄndlockEnd cover wheel guiding profile w=9873129210

1AbdeckplattePlaque de
couverture

Cover plateTäckplåtCover plate 70x3 L=50073129311

2Schraube
MC6S M8x85

Vis MC6S
M8x85

Screw MC6S
M8x85

Skruv MC6S
M8x85

MC6S M8x85 Hex socket head cap screw73133412

4Schraube K6S
M6x8 A2

Vis K6S M6x8
A2

Screw K6S
M6x8 A2

Skruv K6S
M6x8 A2

K6S M6x8 Hex button head cap screw A273532613

1RRadpaar mit
Welle,
komplett

Paire de roue
avec axe,
complète

Wheel pair
with shaft,
complete

Hjulpar med
axel, komplett

Fixed wheel pair with shaft complete73869414

n3MM2x8
Nutenstein
doppelt c/c 40

MM2x8 t-fente
écrou double
c/c 40

MM2x8 t-slot
nut double c/c
40

MM2x8
t-spårsmutter
dubbel c/c 40

MM2x8 t-slot nut double cc 40 L=60 MP16074050015

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A A

B B

Wheel guiding MP160 complete
742796

12

12

5

8

15

10
13

6

3

14

7

4

9 11

742796 742797

*1 731288 731290

n1 0 2

n2 0 1

n3 4 5

R: spare part  S: wear part

742796/-7 Wheel guiding MP160

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

1 731289 Wheel guidning profile, wheel shaft 1

2 *1 Wheel guidning profile 1

3 731065 Wheel with shaft, complete S 2

4 730217 Screw M6SZ M8x14 n1

5 731068 Washer SRKB 8,4x20x2 2

6 731284 Bracket n2

7 730115 MM8 t-slot nut single 2

8 730215 Screw M6SZ M8x10 8

9 731291 Distance sleeve 1

10 731292 End cover 2

11 731293 Cover plate 1

12 731334 Screw MC6S M8x85 2

13 735326 Screw K6S M6x8 A2 4

14 738694 Wheel pair with shaft, complete S 1

15 740500 MM2x8 t-slot nut double c/c 40 n3

Wheel guiding

Article nr.

Quantity

Quantity

Quantity



A-A

C

A

A

1RSchneckengetr
iebemotor 1,5
kW

Motoréducteur
à vis sans fin
1,5 kW

Worm gear
motor 1.5 kW

Snäckväxelmo
tor 1,5 kW

Worm gear motor 1,50kW7421761

1Schaltschrank
400-650 kg

Coffret
électrique
400-650 kg

Electric
cabinet
400-650 kg

Elskåp
400-650 kg

Electric cabinet 400-650 kg7428092

1Drehstrebe
400/650 kg

Bras de
torsion
400/650 kg

Torque stay
400/650 kg

Momentstag
400/650 kg

Torque arm 400/6507428043

1Befestigung
für Schrank

Attachement
pour cabinet

Bracket for
cabinet

Fäste till skåpBracket cabinet Mechlift / Powerdrive7404304

1Kabelverschra
ubung M20
EMC

Raccord de
câble M20
EMC

Cable fitting
M20 EMC

Förskruvning
M20 EMC

Cable fitting EMC M207312315

1Scheibe
SRKB
11x35x2

Rondelle
SRKB
11x35x2

Washer SRKB
11x35x2

Bricka SRKB
11x35x2

11x35x2 Fender washer7321306

1Schraube
M6S M10x70,
halbe Gewinde

Vis M6S
M10x70,
moitié fil

Screw M6S
M10x70, half
thread

Skruv M6S
M10x70,
delgängad

M6S M10x70 Hex head screw, half thread7337627

1Mutter M6MF
M10

Écrou M6MF
M10

Nut M6MF
M10

Mutter M6MF
M10

M6MF M10 Hexagon nut w flange7355408

8Schraube
M6SZ M8x12

Vis M6SZ
M8x12

Screw M6SZ
M8x12

Skruv M6SZ
M8x12

M6SZ M8x12 Hexagon head serrated flange bolt7302169

4Schraube
M6SZ M8x10

Vis M6SZ
M8x10

Screw M6SZ
M8x10

Skruv M6SZ
M8x10

M6SZ M8x10 Hexagon head serrated flange bolt73021510

8MM8
Nutenstein
einfach

MM8 t-fente
écrou simple

MM8 t-slot nut
single

MM8
t-spårsmutter
enkel

MM8 t-slot nut single73011511

1Bornier 2,5Klemmleiste
2,5

Terminal strip
2.5

Kopplingslist
2,5

Terminal strip 2,573088912

1KabelinführungEntrée de
câble
Ø18/25-8

Cable entry
Ø18/25-8

Kabelinföring
Ø18/25-8

Cable entry Ø18/25-874281113

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPositC

Engine unit 400 kg
742743

4

11 9

10

2

1

5

3
7

8

6

13

11
9

742743 742744

kg 400 650

kg 57 57
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R: spare part  S: wear part

3.4 Engine unit

Engine unit

Load

Weight

742743/-4 Engine unit

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

1 742176 Worm gear motor 1.5 kW R 1

2 742809 Electric cabinet 400-650 kg 1

3 742804 Torque stay 400/650 kg 1

4 740430 Bracket for cabinet 1

5 731231 Cable fitting M20 EMC 1

6 732130 Washer SRKB 11x35x2 1

7 733762 Screw M6S M10x70, half thread 1

8 735540 Nut M6MF M10 1

9 730216 Screw M6SZ M8x12 8

10 730215 Screw M6SZ M8x10 4

11 730115 MM8 t-slot nut single 8

12 730889 Terminal strip 2.5 1

13 742811 Cable entry Ø18/25-8 1
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1Pendulum 50 mm D=16,57338351
AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Pendulum 50 mm D=16,5
733835

A

15
5

70

10

40

12,5 (2x)

50

25

1Aufhängung
90-490 D=16,5

Suspension
90-490 D=16,5

Pendulum
90-490 D=16,5

Nedpendling
90-490 D=16,5

Pendulum 90-490 D=16,57409381

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Pendulum 90-210 D=16,5
740940

L

A

1050

L-
20

30
40

12,5

20

elmechlift-upphängningar

PH PH

PH

PH

elmechlift-upphängningar

PH PH

PH

PH

elmechlift-upphängningar

PH PH

PH

PH

elmechlift-upphängningar

PH PH

PH

PH

740940 740941

mm 16,5 20,5

AHB1.1-2 AHB3

kg 1,1 1,1

733835 733837

mm 16,5 20,5

AHB1.1-2 AHB3

kg 0,6 0,6

R: spare part  S: wear part

74xxxx Suspension PH 90-210

3.5 Suspensions

Suspension

ØA

Fits trolley

Weight/pc

Suspension

ØA

Fits trolley

Weight/pc uncut

73383x Pendulum PH 50



4Aufhängung
90-490 D=16,5

Suspension
90-490 D=16,5

Pendulum
90-490 D=16,5

Nedpendling
90-490 D=16,5

Pendulum 90-490 D=16,57409381

4Querstrebe
c/c 816

Croisillon c/c
816

Cross brace
c/c 816

Krysstag c/c
816

Cross brace pendulum C/C=8167409502

2Gewindestang
e M12 L=845

Tige filetée
M12 L=845

Threaded bar
M12 L=845

Gängstång
M12 L=845

Threaded bar M12 L=8457409543

8Schraube
M6S M12x30,
vollgewinde

Vis M6S
M12x30, plein
fil

Screw M6S
M12x30, full
thread

Skruv M6S
M12x30,
helgängad

M6S M12x30 Hex head screw, full thread7302554

18Mutter M6M
M12

Écrou M6M
M12

Nut M6M M12Mutter M6M
M12

M6M M12 Hexagon nut7307265

18Scheibe BRB
13x24x2

Rondelle BRB
13x24x2

Washer BRB
13x24x2

Bricka BRB
13x24x2

BRB 13x24x2 washer7302446

2Schraube
M6S M12x20,
vollgewinde

Vis M6S
M12x20, plein
fil

Screw M6S
M12x20, full
thread

Skruv M6S
M12x20,
helgängad

M6S M12x20 Hex head screw, full thread7304847

2Schutzschlauc
h

Gaine de
protection

Cable
protection
hose

SkyddsslangCable protection hose PIST-12B7322678

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Pendulum 4x PH=250-370 D=16,5 C/C=800
740942

ØA

12,5

L1

50

c/c

8

2
5

4

3

5

5
7

1

(9)

6

6

L3

L2

740942 740943 740944 740945

mm 800 1000 800 1000

mm 16,5 16,5 20,5 20,5

AHB1.1-2 AHB1.1-2 AHB3 AHB3

*1 740938 740938 740939 740939

*2 740950 740951 740950 740951

mm 816 1013 816 1013

*3 740954 740955 740954 740955

mm 845 1045 845 1045

kg 10 11 10 11

250 290 330 370

mm 355 395 435 475

elmechlift-upphängningar

PH PH

PH

PH

elmechlift-upphängningar

PH PH

PH

PH

20 \ Mechlift Pro 400 650 Doc 2018-01-04 \ Sub-assemblies

R: spare part  S: wear part

Height PH

Length L1

74xxxx Pendulum 4x PH 250-370

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

1 *1 Pendulum 90-490 D=ØA L=L1 4

2 *2 Cross brace c/c=L2 4

3 *3 Threaded bar M12 L=L3 2

4 730255 Screw M6S M12x30, full thread 8

5 730726 Nut M6M M12 18

6 730244 Washer BRB 13x24x2 18

7 730484 Screw M6S M12x20, full thread 2

8 732267 Cable protection hose L=L3 2

Suspension

c/c

ØA

Fits trolley

Article nr.

Article nr.

Length L2

Article nr.

Length L3

Weight uncut
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4Aufhängung
90-490 D=16,5

Suspension
90-490 D=16,5

Pendulum
90-490 D=16,5

Nedpendling
90-490 D=16,5

Pendulum 90-490 D=16,57409381

4Querstrebe
c/c 816

Croisillon c/c
816

Cross brace
c/c 816

Krysstag c/c
816

Cross brace pendulum C/C=8167409502

2Gewindestang
e M12 L=845

Tige filetée
M12 L=845

Threaded bar
M12 L=845

Gängstång
M12 L=845

Threaded bar M12 L=8457409543

8Schraube
M6S M12x30,
vollgewinde

Vis M6S
M12x30, plein
fil

Screw M6S
M12x30, full
thread

Skruv M6S
M12x30,
helgängad

M6S M12x30 Hex head screw, full thread7302554

18Mutter M6M
M12

Écrou M6M
M12

Nut M6M M12Mutter M6M
M12

M6M M12 Hexagon nut7307265

18Scheibe BRB
13x24x2

Rondelle BRB
13x24x2

Washer BRB
13x24x2

Bricka BRB
13x24x2

BRB 13x24x2 washer7302446

2Schraube
M6S M12x20,
vollgewinde

Vis M6S
M12x20, plein
fil

Screw M6S
M12x20, full
thread

Skruv M6S
M12x20,
helgängad

M6S M12x20 Hex head screw, full thread7304847

2Schutzschlauc
h

Gaine de
protection

Cable
protection
hose

SkyddsslangCable protection hose PIST-12B7322678

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Sinter bronze bushing D12/16x20
732504

c/c ØA

12,5

L1

L2

L3

(9)

5

3

1

7

5

2

6
5

4

6

740946 740947 740948 740949

mm 800 1000 800 1000

mm 16,5 16,5 20,5 20,5

AHB1.1-2 AHB1.1-2 AHB3 AHB3

*1 740938 740938 740939 740939

*2 740950 740951 740950 740951

mm 861,5 1050 861,5 1050

*3 740954 740955 740954 740955

mm 845 1045 845 1045

12 13 12 13

410 450 490

mm 515 555 595

elmechlift-upphängningar

PH PH

PH

PH

elmechlift-upphängningar

PH PH

PH

PH

R: spare part  S: wear part

Height PH

Length L1

Suspension

c/c

ØA

Fits trolley

Article nr.

Article nr.

Length L2

Article nr.

Length L3

Weight uncut

74xxxx Pendulum 4x PH 410-490

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

1 *1 Pendulum 90-490 D=ØA L=L1 4

2 *2 Cross brace c/c=L2 4

3 *3 Threaded bar M12 L=L3 2

4 730255 Screw M6S M12x30, full thread 8

5 730726 Nut M6M M12 18

6 730244 Washer BRB 13x24x2 18

7 730484 Screw M6S M12x20, full thread 2

8 732267 Cable protection hose L=L3 2



731501

kg 6,0

A-A

A A

1Befestigung
MP120

Fixation
MP120

Bracket
MP120

Fäste MP120Bracket MP1207314991

4Schraube
MC6S M8x30

Vis MC6S
M8x30

Screw MC6S
M8x30

Skruv MC6S
M8x30

MC6S M8x30 Hex socket head cap screw7313332

8MM2x8
Nutenstein
doppelt c/c 40

MM2x8 t-fente
écrou double
c/c 40

MM2x8 t-slot
nut double c/c
40

MM2x8
t-spårsmutter
dubbel c/c 40

MM2x8 t-slot nut double cc 40 L=60 MP1607405003

16Schraube
M6SZ M8x12

Vis M6SZ
M8x12

Screw M6SZ
M8x12

Skruv M6SZ
M8x12

M6SZ M8x12 Hexagon head serrated flange bolt7302164

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Bracket MP120 complete
731501

170

200

17
0

20
0

11 (4x)

M16x1,5

15

85

1

2 3

4

22 \ Mechlift Pro 400 650 Doc 2018-01-04 \ Sub-assemblies

R: spare part  S: wear part

3.6 Tool adapters

731501 Tool adapter MP120

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

1 731499 Bracket MP120 1

2 731333 Screw MC6S M8x30 4

3 740500 MM2x8 t-slot nut double c/c 40 8

4 730216 Screw M6SZ M8x12 16

Tool adapter

Weight
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A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110
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A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110
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A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110
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A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

74xxxx 1

742192 1

J

74xxxx 1

742241 1

740457 1

742247 1

1

74xxxx 1

742240 1

740457 1

742247 1

C

74xxxx 1

742240 1

B

74xxxx 1

742194 1

D

74xxxx 1

742241 1

74xxxx 74xxxx 74xxxx 74xxxx

742192 742194

742240 742241

742240 742241

742247 742247

74xxxx 74xxxx

740457 740457

R: spare part  S: wear part

4. Control units
4.1 Overview of combinations



A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

A

B C D

E
F

18Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409371

3Bedienungsvor
richtung mit
Not-Aus

Commande
avec arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
with
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
med nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop

7421922

3Bedieungsvorri
chtung 2R
Schutz +
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit
2w protection
+ emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency
stop and protection

7421943

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit externem
Not-Aus

Commande
2d avec arrêt
d'urgence
externe

Control unit
2w external
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v med
externt
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop

7422404

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
Schutz + ext.
Not-Aus

Commande
2d protection
+ ext. arrêt
d'urgence

Control unit 2v
protection +
ext.
emergency
stop

Manöverdon
2v skydd +
separat
nödstopp

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency
stop and protection

7422415

4Not-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404576

4Verteilerdose
für 2x Not-Aus

Bôite de
distribution
pour 2x arrêt
d'urgence

Distribution
box for 2x
emergency
stop

Fördelningsbo
x för 2x
nödstopp

Distribution box for double E-stop, incl. cable7422477

4Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405098

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421939

2Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M1274219110

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

A

B

C

D

E

F

elmechlift-översikt manöverdon

740937 741586 741678 741679 741680

m 0,6 1,0 2,0 5,0 7,5

E

74xxxx 1

740937 1

742240 1

742191 1

740509 1

F

74xxxx 1

740937 1

742241 1

742193 1

740509 1

G

74xxxx 1

740937 1

742192 2

742247 1

H

74xxxx 1

740937 1

742194 2

742247 1

742192 742194

742193742191

742240 742241

740509

740937

740509

740937

74xxxx 74xxxx

740937740937

742247 742247

74xxxx 74xxxx

Mlift150-monterad

L1
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R: spare part  S: wear part

74xxxx

Length L1
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740937 741586 741678 741679 741680

m 0,6 1,0 2,0 5,0 7,5

1Kabel740937-11
1Kontakt740937-22
1Kontakt740937-33

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m
740937

1Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M127421911

1RNot-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404572

1Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405093

2Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409374

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency stop
742240

2

1 4

3

1Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R

Commande 2dControl unit 2dManöverdon
2v

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M127421911

1RNot-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404572

1Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405093

2Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409374

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency stop
742240

2

1 4

3

1Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421931

1RNot-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404572

1Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405093

2Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409374

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency stop and protection
742241

1

2

3

4

1Bedienungsvor
richtung 2R
mit Schutz

Commande
2d avec
protection

Control unit
2d with
protection

Manöverdon
2v med skydd

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection7421931

1RNot-Aus,
komplett

Arrêt
d'urgence,
complet

Emergency
stop, complete

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop, complete7404572

1Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405093

2Kabel, M12, 8
Leiter, 0,6 m

Câble, M12, 8
conducteurs,
0,6 m

Cable, M12, 8
conductors,
0.6 m

Kabel, M12, 8
ledare, 0,6 m

Cable w contacts M12 8 leader, 0,6m7409374

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, sep. emergency stop and protection
742241

1

2

3

4

1Emergency stop in box complete7323121
1Flanschstecker

M12 4 pol
Connecteur à
bride M12 4
pol mâle

Flange plug
M12 4 pol
male

Panelkontakt
M12 4 pol
hane

Panel connector M12 8-pin male7408272

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Emergency stop, complete
740457

1Y-Verzweiger
8 pol

Séparateur Y
8 pol

Y split 8 polY-split 8 polY-split 8-pole7405091

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Y-split 8-pole
740509

Mlift150-monterad

L1

R: spare part  S: wear part

4.2 Control cable

4.3 Control units

74xxxx Cable, M12, 8 conductors, L=L1

74xxxx

Length L1

742240 Control unit external emergency stop

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

1 742191 Control unit 1

2 740457 Emergency stop, complete R 1

3 740509 Y split 8 pol 1

4 740937 Cable, M12, 8 conductors, 0.6 m 2

742241 Control unit with protection + ext. emergency stop

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

1 742193 Control unit with protection 1

2 740457 Emergency stop, complete R 1

3 740509 Y split 8 pol 1

4 740937 Cable, M12, 8 conductors, 0.6 m 2

740457 Emergency stop, complete 740509 Y split 8 pol



1JoystickboxBoîtierJoystick boxJoysticklådaControl unit box Pro, worked7421851
1GegenplattePlaqueCounterplateMothållsplattaCounter plate7421842
1Deckel

M16x1,5
Couverture
M16x1,5

Gable
M16x1.5

Gavel M16x1,5Cover, control unit box Pro M16x1,57422483

1Deckel Ø16,2
mm

Couverture
Ø16,2 mm

Gable Ø16,2
mm

Gavel Ø16,2
mm

Cover, control unit box Pro Ø16,27421884

1Not-Aus,
komplett

Ensemble
arrêt d'urgence

Emergency
stop assembly

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop complete for joystick box7317405

1RJoystick JC100Joystick JC100Joystick JC100Joystick JC100Joystick JC100 with cable complete7323076
3Schraube K6S

M3x12
schwarz

Vis K6S
M3x12 noir

Screw K6S
M3x12 black

Skruv K6S
M3x12 svart

K6S M3x12 Hex button head cap screw (black)7315227

1Schraube K6S
M3x16
schwarz

Vis K6S
M3x16 noir

Screw K6S
M3x16 black

Skruv K6S
M3x16 svart

K6S M3x16 Hex button head cap screw (black)7422658

1LeiterplattePCBPCBKretskortPCB for control unit7422579
1Flanschstecker

M12 4 pol
Connecteur à
bride M12 4
pol mâle

Flange plug
M12 4 pol
male

Panelkontakt
M12 4 pol
hane

Panel connector M12 8-pin male74082710

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency stop
742192

1

9

2

3

10

5

8

7

6

4

1JoystickboxBoîtierJoystick boxJoysticklådaControl unit box Pro, worked7421851
1GegenplattePlaqueCounterplateMothållsplattaCounter plate7421842
1Deckel

M16x1,5
Couverture
M16x1,5

Gable
M16x1.5

Gavel M16x1,5Cover, control unit box Pro M16x1,57422483

1Deckel Ø16,2
mm

Couverture
Ø16,2 mm

Gable Ø16,2
mm

Gavel Ø16,2
mm

Cover, control unit box Pro Ø16,27421884

1Not-Aus,
komplett

Ensemble
arrêt d'urgence

Emergency
stop assembly

Nödstopp,
komplett

Emergency stop complete for joystick box7317405

1RJoystick JC100Joystick JC100Joystick JC100Joystick JC100Joystick JC100 with cable complete7323076
3Schraube K6S

M3x12
schwarz

Vis K6S
M3x12 noir

Screw K6S
M3x12 black

Skruv K6S
M3x12 svart

K6S M3x12 Hex button head cap screw (black)7315227

1Schraube K6S
M3x16
schwarz

Vis K6S
M3x16 noir

Screw K6S
M3x16 black

Skruv K6S
M3x16 svart

K6S M3x16 Hex button head cap screw (black)7422658

1SchutzplattePlaque de
protection

Protection
plate

SkyddsplåtLever protection7421829

1LeiterplattePCBPCBKretskortPCB for control unit74225710
1Flanschstecker

M12 4 pol
Connecteur à
bride M12 4
pol mâle

Flange plug
M12 4 pol
male

Panelkontakt
M12 4 pol
hane

Panel connector M12 8-pin male74082711

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with emergency stop and protection
742194

11

3

10

15

4

9

6

7

8

2

1JoystickboxBoîtierJoystick boxJoysticklådaControl unit box Pro, worked7421851
1GegenplattePlaqueCounterplateMothållsplattaCounter plate7421842
2Deckel

M16x1,5
Couverture
M16x1,5

Gable
M16x1.5

Gavel M16x1,5Cover, control unit box Pro M16x1,57422483

1RJoystick JC100Joystick JC100Joystick JC100Joystick JC100Joystick JC100 with cable complete7323074
1Blindstopfen

M16
Bouchon M16Blind plug M16Blindplugg

M16
Blind plug M16 polyamide black7422385

3Schraube K6S
M3x12
schwarz

Vis K6S
M3x12 noir

Screw K6S
M3x12 black

Skruv K6S
M3x12 svart

K6S M3x12 Hex button head cap screw (black)7315226

1Schraube K6S
M3x16
schwarz

Vis K6S
M3x16 noir

Screw K6S
M3x16 black

Skruv K6S
M3x16 svart

K6S M3x16 Hex button head cap screw (black)7422657

1LeiterplattePCBPCBKretskortPCB for control unit7422578
1Flanschstecker

M12 4 pol
Connecteur à
bride M12 4
pol mâle

Flange plug
M12 4 pol
male

Panelkontakt
M12 4 pol
hane

Panel connector M12 8-pin male7408279

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12
742191

9

3

1

3
7

4

6

2

8

5

1JoystickboxBoîtierJoystick boxJoysticklådaControl unit box Pro, worked7421851
1GegenplattePlaqueCounterplateMothållsplattaCounter plate7421842
2Deckel

M16x1,5
Couverture
M16x1,5

Gable
M16x1.5

Gavel M16x1,5Cover, control unit box Pro M16x1,57422483

1RJoystick JC100Joystick JC100Joystick JC100Joystick JC100Joystick JC100 with cable complete7323074
1Blindstopfen

M16
Bouchon M16Blind plug M16Blindplugg

M16
Blind plug M16 polyamide black7422385

3Schraube K6S
M3x12
schwarz

Vis K6S
M3x12 noir

Screw K6S
M3x12 black

Skruv K6S
M3x12 svart

K6S M3x12 Hex button head cap screw (black)7315226

1Schraube K6S
M3x16
schwarz

Vis K6S
M3x16 noir

Screw K6S
M3x16 black

Skruv K6S
M3x16 svart

K6S M3x16 Hex button head cap screw (black)7422657

1SchutzplattePlaque de
protection

Protection
plate

SkyddsplåtLever protection7421828

1LeiterplattePCBPCBKretskortPCB for control unit7422579
1Flanschstecker

M12 4 pol
Connecteur à
bride M12 4
pol mâle

Flange plug
M12 4 pol
male

Panelkontakt
M12 4 pol
hane

Panel connector M12 8-pin male74082710

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Control unit 2-ways Pro, M12, with protection
742193

10
3

9

6

8

4

7

5
1

3
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R: spare part  S: wear part

742192 Control unit with emergency stop

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

1 742185 Joystick box 1

2 742184 Counterplate 1

3 742248 Gable M16x1.5 1

4 742188 Gable Ø16,2 mm 1

5 731740 Emergency stop assembly R 1

6 732307 Joystick JC100 R 1

7 731522 Screw K6S M3x12 black 3

8 742265 Screw K6S M3x16 black 1

9 742257 PCB 1

10 740827 Flange plug M12 4 pol male 1

742194 Control unit with protection + emergency stop

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

1 742185 Joystick box 1

2 742184 Counterplate 1

3 742248 Gable M16x1.5 1

4 742188 Gable Ø16,2 mm 1

5 731740 Emergency stop assembly R 1

6 732307 Joystick JC100 R 1

7 731522 Screw K6S M3x12 black 3

8 742265 Screw K6S M3x16 black 1

9 742182 Protection plate 1

10 742257 PCB 1

11 740827 Flange plug M12 4 pol male 1

742191 Control unit

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

1 742185 Joystick box 1

2 742184 Counterplate 1

3 742248 Gable M16x1.5 2

4 732307 Joystick JC100 R 1

5 742238 Blind plug M16 1

6 731522 Screw K6S M3x12 black 3

7 742265 Screw K6S M3x16 black 1

8 742257 PCB 1

9 740827 Flange plug M12 4 pol male 1

742193 Control unit with protection

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

1 742185 Joystick box 1

2 742184 Counterplate 1

3 742248 Gable M16x1.5 2

4 732307 Joystick JC100 R 1

5 742238 Blind plug M16 1

6 731522 Screw K6S M3x12 black 3

7 742265 Screw K6S M3x16 black 1

8 742182 Protection plate 1

9 742257 PCB 1

10 740827 Flange plug M12 4 pol male 1
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A

B-B

C

 A

B

B

C

2RBremssattel,
Unterbaugrupp
e

Étrier de frein,
sous-ensembl
e

Brake caliper,
sub-assy

Bromsok,
del-smst

Brake caliper-sub assembly7427091

2Schraube
MC6S M8x25

Vis MC6S
M8x25

Screw MC6S
M8x25

Skruv MC6S
M8x25

MC6S M8x25 Hex socket head cap screw7307272

1L-Steckverschr
aubung M5-4

Raccord
coudé M5-4

Push-in
L-fitting M5-4

Vinkelkoppling,
instick M5-4

Push-in L-fitting QSML-M5-47323733

2Schraube
MC6S M6x70

Vis MC6S
M6x70

Screw MC6S
M6x70

Skruv MC6S
M6x70

MC6S M6x70 Hex socket head cap screw7355014

1T-Steckverschr
aubung M5-4

Raccord
enfichable en
T M5-4

Push-in T
fitting M5-4

T-koppling,
instick M5-4

Push-in T-fitting QSMT-M5-47413615

1PassscheibeRondelle caleShim washerShimsbrickaSchims- brake unit7418986
2Sicherungsmut

ter M6
Écrou de
blocage M6

Locking nut
M6

Låsmutter M6M6 Hexagon nut with torque part7302737

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

elmechlift-monterad broms

2

1

5

3

7

4

6

31
2

742708

kg 0,4

R: spare part  S: wear part

5. Accessories
5.1 Rotation brake

Brake unit

Weight

742708 Brake unit

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

1 742709 Brake caliper, sub-assy R 2

2 730727 Screw MC6S M8x25 2

3 732373 Push-in L-fitting M5-4 1

4 735501 Screw MC6S M6x70 2

5 741361 Push-in T fitting M5-4 1

6 741898 Shim washer 1

7 730273 Locking nut M6 2
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R: spare part  S: wear part

5.2 Encoder

742256 Encoder

• The encoder simplifies positioning in the Z direction

• Mounted in the rotary limit switch.

• Teach-in function.

• Connected directly to Mechlift Pro (no external PLC required).
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1Wandhalterun
g

Support muralWall bracketVäggfästeWall brackets, control unit7422431

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Wall brackets, control unit
742243 1Wandhalterun

g
Support muralWall bracketVäggfästeWall brackets, control unit7422431

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Wall brackets, control unit
742243

1Wandhalterun
g

Support muralWall bracketVäggfästeWall brackets, control unit7422431

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Wall brackets, control unit
742243

1Wandhalterun
g

Support muralWall bracketVäggfästeWall brackets, control unit7422431

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Wall brackets, control unit
742243

1Befestigungscli
p

Clip de fixationMounting clipMonteringsklä
mma

Mounting clamp, control unit7422421

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

Mounting clamp, control unit
742242

41

25
45

Wall brackets, adjustable, control unit
742244

25

4,
4

0-90°

Wall brackets, adjustable, control unit
742244

25

4,
4

0-90°

Wallbrackets,adjustable,controlunit
742244

25

4,
4

0-90°

2Wandhalterun
g

Support muralWall bracketVäggfästeWall brackets, control unit7422431

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPositWall brackets, control unit
742243

70,5

13
2

4,4

2Wandhalterun
g

Support muralWall bracketVäggfästeWall brackets, control unit7422431

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPositWall brackets, control unit
742243

70,5

13
2

4,4

2Befestigungscli
p

Clip de fixationMounting clipMonteringsklä
mma

Mounting clamp, control unit7422421

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPositMounting clamp, control unit
742242

1Verstellbare
Wandhalterun
g

Support mural
réglable

Adjustable
wall bracket

Justerbart
väggfäste

Wall brackets, adjustable, control unit7422441

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPositWall brackets, adjustable, control unit
742244

25

12
7,

4
0-

90
°

4,4

1Verstellbare
Wandhalterun
g

Support mural
réglable

Adjustable
wall bracket

Justerbart
väggfäste

Wall brackets, adjustable, control unit7422441

AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPositWall brackets, adjustable, control unit
742244

25

12
7,

4
0-

90
°

4,4

R: spare part  S: wear part

5.3 Brackets for control units

• Supplied individually.

• Supplied in set (2x up + 2x down).

• Supplied in set (1x up + 1x down).

742242 Mounting clip

742243 Wall bracket

742244 Adjustable wall bracket
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6.1 Circuit diagram Mechlift Pro

6. Circuit diagram and parameter settings
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R: spare part  S: wear part

6.2 Circuit diagram control units
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6.3 Circuit diagram limit switches
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A-A

F ( 1 : 2 )

G ( 1 : 2 )

A

A

F

1DIN-Schiene,
L=68

Rail DIN, L=68DIN rail, L=68Dinskena,
L=68

Terminal rail TS35, L=687308921

1DIN-Schiene,
L=68

Rail DIN, L=68DIN rail, L=68Dinskena,
L=68

Terminal rail TS35, L=957308922

1Kabelverschra
ubung M20
EMC

Raccord de
câble M20
EMC

Cable fitting
M20 EMC

Förskruvning
M20 EMC

Cable fitting EMC M207312313

2Terminal, blauBorne, bleuTerminal, bluePlint, blåTerminal WDU 2.5 blå7324694
3EndstützeSupport

d'extrémité
End supportÄndstödPlate7332655

2EndplattePlaque
d'extrémité

End plateÄndplattaEnd plate WAP 2.5-107332706

1Kabelverschra
ubung M20

Presse-étoupe
M20

Cable fitting
M20

Förskruvning
M20

Cable fitting HSK-K, M20, polyamid, grey7335827

1Kabelverschra
ubung M16

Presse-étoupe
M16

Cable fitting
M16

Förskruvning
M16

Cable fitting HSK-K, M16, polyamid, grey7335848

3Terminal, grauBorne, grisTerminal, greyPlint, gråTerminal WDU 2.5 gray7353329
3Terminal, ErdeBorne de terreTerminal, PEPlint, jordTerminal WPE 2.573602210
1SteckbrückeCavalierCut overÖverkopplingCut-over WQV 2.5/273604511
1SchaltschrankCoffret

électrique
Electrical
cabinet

ElskåpCabinet AE 300x300x210, RAL 703574043112

1RFlanschstecker
4 Pol M

Connecteur à
bride 4 pol
mâle

Flange plug 4
pol male

Panelkontakt
4-pol hane

Panel connector M12 4-pin male74048613

1Flanschstecker
8 Pol F

Connecteur à
bride 8 pol
femelle

Flange plug 8
pol female

Panelkontakt
8-pol hona

Panel connector M12 8-pin female74082914

5Flanschstecker
4 Pol F

Connecteur à
bride 4 pol
femelle

Flange plug 4
pol female

Panelkontakt
4-pol hona

Panel connector M12 4-pin female74083015

1R*Variateur de
fréquence 1,5
kW

Frequenzumric
hter 1,5 kW

Frequency
inverter 1.5 kW

Frekvensomrik
tare 1,5 kW

Frequency inverter MX2 230V, 1,5kW74222416

1RNetzteil 24
VDC

Bloc
d'alimentation
24 VDC

Power supply
24 VDC

Nätaggregat
24 VDC

Power supply 24VDC 15W74222517

1Terminal, blauBorne, bleuTerminal, bluePlint, blåSpread terminal blue PPV74222818
1Terminal, grauBorne, grisTerminal, greyPlint, gråSpread terminal gray PPV74222919
1EndplattePlaque

d'extrémité
End plateÄndplattaEnd plate PAP PRV74223020

1Kabelkanal,
L=30

Chemin de
câbles, L=30

Cable
channel, L=30

Kabelkanal,
L=30

Cable channel 30 mm74223121

1REMV-FilterFiltre CEMEMC filterEMC-filterEMC filter for 1,5kW MX2 (Low leakage)74223322
1RBremswidersta

nd
Résistance de
freinage

Braking
resistor

Bromsmotstån
d

Brake resistor for 1,5kW MX274223423

3Klemme-Relai
s 24 VDC

Borne de
relais 24 VDC

Terminal relay
24 VDC

Plintrelä 24
VDC

Terminal relay 24VDC with base74229224

AntalR/SBenämningDokTysBenämningDokFraBenämningDokEngBenämningDokSveBenämningArt.nrPosition

G

Electric cabinet 400-650 kg
742809

300

30
0

210

3 7 8

16

23

19 18 20917

5
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15104912

11

12

22

6

21

24

1514 15 15 15 1315

A-A

F ( 1 : 2 )

G ( 1 : 2 )

A

A

F

1DIN-Schiene,
L=68

Rail DIN, L=68DIN rail, L=68Dinskena,
L=68

Terminal rail TS35, L=687308921

1DIN-Schiene,
L=68

Rail DIN, L=68DIN rail, L=68Dinskena,
L=68

Terminal rail TS35, L=957308922

1Kabelverschra
ubung M20
EMC

Raccord de
câble M20
EMC

Cable fitting
M20 EMC

Förskruvning
M20 EMC

Cable fitting EMC M207312313

2Terminal, blauBorne, bleuTerminal, bluePlint, blåTerminal WDU 2.5 blå7324694
3EndstützeSupport

d'extrémité
End supportÄndstödPlate7332655

2EndplattePlaque
d'extrémité

End plateÄndplattaEnd plate WAP 2.5-107332706

1Kabelverschra
ubung M20

Presse-étoupe
M20

Cable fitting
M20

Förskruvning
M20

Cable fitting HSK-K, M20, polyamid, grey7335827

1Kabelverschra
ubung M16

Presse-étoupe
M16

Cable fitting
M16

Förskruvning
M16

Cable fitting HSK-K, M16, polyamid, grey7335848

3Terminal, grauBorne, grisTerminal, greyPlint, gråTerminal WDU 2.5 gray7353329
3Terminal, ErdeBorne de terreTerminal, PEPlint, jordTerminal WPE 2.573602210
1SteckbrückeCavalierCut overÖverkopplingCut-over WQV 2.5/273604511
1SchaltschrankCoffret

électrique
Electrical
cabinet

ElskåpCabinet AE 300x300x210, RAL 703574043112

1RFlanschstecker
4 Pol M

Connecteur à
bride 4 pol
mâle

Flange plug 4
pol male

Panelkontakt
4-pol hane

Panel connector M12 4-pin male74048613

1Flanschstecker
8 Pol F

Connecteur à
bride 8 pol
femelle

Flange plug 8
pol female

Panelkontakt
8-pol hona

Panel connector M12 8-pin female74082914

5Flanschstecker
4 Pol F

Connecteur à
bride 4 pol
femelle

Flange plug 4
pol female

Panelkontakt
4-pol hona

Panel connector M12 4-pin female74083015

1R*Variateur de
fréquence 1,5
kW

Frequenzumric
hter 1,5 kW

Frequency
inverter 1.5 kW

Frekvensomrik
tare 1,5 kW

Frequency inverter MX2 230V, 1,5kW74222416

1RNetzteil 24
VDC

Bloc
d'alimentation
24 VDC

Power supply
24 VDC

Nätaggregat
24 VDC

Power supply 24VDC 15W74222517

1Terminal, blauBorne, bleuTerminal, bluePlint, blåSpread terminal blue PPV74222818
1Terminal, grauBorne, grisTerminal, greyPlint, gråSpread terminal gray PPV74222919
1EndplattePlaque

d'extrémité
End plateÄndplattaEnd plate PAP PRV74223020

1Kabelkanal,
L=30

Chemin de
câbles, L=30

Cable
channel, L=30

Kabelkanal,
L=30

Cable channel 30 mm74223121

1REMV-FilterFiltre CEMEMC filterEMC-filterEMC filter for 1,5kW MX2 (Low leakage)74223322
1RBremswidersta

nd
Résistance de
freinage

Braking
resistor

Bromsmotstån
d

Brake resistor for 1,5kW MX274223423

3Klemme-Relai
s 24 VDC

Borne de
relais 24 VDC

Terminal relay
24 VDC

Plintrelä 24
VDC

Terminal relay 24VDC with base74229224

AntalR/SBenämningDokTysBenämningDokFraBenämningDokEngBenämningDokSveBenämningArt.nrPosition

G

Electric cabinet 400-650 kg
742809

300

30
0
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3 7 8
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19 18 20917
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2

15104912
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24

1514 15 15 15 1315

R: spare part  S: wear part

6.4 Electrical cabinet

742809 Electric cabinet 400-650 kg

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

1 730892 DIN rail, L=68 1

2 730892 DIN rail, L=68 1

3 731231 Cable fitting M20 EMC 1

4 732469 Terminal, blue 2

5 733265 End support 3

6 733270 End plate 2

7 733582 Cable fitting M20 1

8 733584 Cable fitting M16 1

9 735332 Terminal, grey 3

10 736022 Terminal, PE 3

11 736045 Cut over 1

12 740431 Electrical cabinet 1

13 740486 Flange plug  4 pol male R 1

14 740829 Flange plug  8 pol female 1

15 740830 Flange plug 4 pol female 5

16 742224 Frequency inverter 1.5 kW R* 1

17 742225 Power supply 24 VDC R 1

18 742228 Terminal, blue 1

19 742229 Terminal, grey 1

20 742230 End plate 1

21 742231 Cable channel, L=30 1

22 742233 EMC filter R 1

23 742234 Braking resistor R 1

24 742292 Terminal relay 24 VDC 3

* When ordering as spare part, specify the lifter’s serial number 
for the loading of correct parameters and program.



A-A

F ( 1 : 2 )

G ( 1 : 2 )

A

A

F

1DIN-Schiene,
L=68

Rail DIN, L=68DIN rail, L=68Dinskena,
L=68

Terminal rail TS35, L=687308921

1DIN-Schiene,
L=68

Rail DIN, L=68DIN rail, L=68Dinskena,
L=68

Terminal rail TS35, L=957308922

1Kabelverschra
ubung M20
EMC

Raccord de
câble M20
EMC

Cable fitting
M20 EMC

Förskruvning
M20 EMC

Cable fitting EMC M207312313

2Terminal, blauBorne, bleuTerminal, bluePlint, blåTerminal WDU 2.5 blå7324694
3EndstützeSupport

d'extrémité
End supportÄndstödPlate7332655

2EndplattePlaque
d'extrémité

End plateÄndplattaEnd plate WAP 2.5-107332706

1Kabelverschra
ubung M20

Presse-étoupe
M20

Cable fitting
M20

Förskruvning
M20

Cable fitting HSK-K, M20, polyamid, grey7335827

1Kabelverschra
ubung M16

Presse-étoupe
M16

Cable fitting
M16

Förskruvning
M16

Cable fitting HSK-K, M16, polyamid, grey7335848

3Terminal, grauBorne, grisTerminal, greyPlint, gråTerminal WDU 2.5 gray7353329
3Terminal, ErdeBorne de terreTerminal, PEPlint, jordTerminal WPE 2.573602210
1SteckbrückeCavalierCut overÖverkopplingCut-over WQV 2.5/273604511
1SchaltschrankCoffret

électrique
Electrical
cabinet

ElskåpCabinet AE 300x300x210, RAL 703574043112

1RFlanschstecker
4 Pol M

Connecteur à
bride 4 pol
mâle

Flange plug 4
pol male

Panelkontakt
4-pol hane

Panel connector M12 4-pin male74048613

1Flanschstecker
8 Pol F

Connecteur à
bride 8 pol
femelle

Flange plug 8
pol female

Panelkontakt
8-pol hona

Panel connector M12 8-pin female74082914

5Flanschstecker
4 Pol F

Connecteur à
bride 4 pol
femelle

Flange plug 4
pol female

Panelkontakt
4-pol hona

Panel connector M12 4-pin female74083015

1R*Variateur de
fréquence 1,5
kW

Frequenzumric
hter 1,5 kW

Frequency
inverter 1.5 kW

Frekvensomrik
tare 1,5 kW

Frequency inverter MX2 230V, 1,5kW74222416

1RNetzteil 24
VDC

Bloc
d'alimentation
24 VDC

Power supply
24 VDC

Nätaggregat
24 VDC

Power supply 24VDC 15W74222517

1Terminal, blauBorne, bleuTerminal, bluePlint, blåSpread terminal blue PPV74222818
1Terminal, grauBorne, grisTerminal, greyPlint, gråSpread terminal gray PPV74222919
1EndplattePlaque

d'extrémité
End plateÄndplattaEnd plate PAP PRV74223020

1Kabelkanal,
L=30

Chemin de
câbles, L=30

Cable
channel, L=30

Kabelkanal,
L=30

Cable channel 30 mm74223121

1REMV-FilterFiltre CEMEMC filterEMC-filterEMC filter for 1,5kW MX2 (Low leakage)74223322
1RBremswidersta

nd
Résistance de
freinage

Braking
resistor

Bromsmotstån
d

Brake resistor for 1,5kW MX274223423

3Klemme-Relai
s 24 VDC

Borne de
relais 24 VDC

Terminal relay
24 VDC

Plintrelä 24
VDC

Terminal relay 24VDC with base74229224

AntalR/SBenämningDokTysBenämningDokFraBenämningDokEngBenämningDokSveBenämningArt.nrPosition
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Electric cabinet 400-650 kg
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Position

X1

X2

X3

X4

X5

X6
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R: spare part  S: wear part

Connection

Control unit

Rotary limit switch (upper/lower limit switch)

Slack chain switch

Option

External emergency stop

Top limit switch

Connection 1x230V Connection groundMotor
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R: spare part  S: wear part

6.5 Parameter settings 400/650 kg

Index Description Value Default Range Units

A001 Frequency Reference Selection 1 7: Drive Programming 1 0 to 10 

A004 Maximum Frequency 1 100 50 50,0 to 400,0 Hz

A011 O Start Frequency 10 0 0,00 to 400,00 Hz

A012 O End Frequency 95 0 0,00 to 400,00 Hz

A013 O Start Ratio 6 0 0 to 94 %

A014 O End Ratio 94 100 6 to 100 %

A017 Drive Programming Selection 2: Always 0 0 to 2 

A044 Control Method 1 3: SLV (sensorless vector control) 0 0 to 3 

B012 Electronic Thermal Level 1 6,3 8 1,60 to 8,00 A

B022 Overload Limit 1 Level 8 12 1,60 to 16,00 A

B025 Overload Limit 1 Level 2 8 12 1,60 to 16,00 A

B038 Initial Screen Selection 2: d002 - Output current monitor 1 0 to 202 

B041 Torque Limit 1 (Four-quadrant Mode Forward Power Running) 45 (400 kg), 200 (650 kg) 200 0 to 255 %

B083 Carrier Frequency 15 10 2,0 to 15,0 kHz

B090 Usage Rate of Regenerative Braking 15 0 0,0 to 22,5 %

B095 Regenerative Braking Selection 1: Enabling [disabling while the motor is stopped] 0 0 to 2 

B097 BRD Resistor Value 75 50 50,0 to 600,0 Ohm(s)

B164 Initial Screen Automatic Switching Function 1: Enabled 0 0 to 1 

C001 Multi-function Input [1] Selection 56: X(00) Drive Programming (MI1) 0 0 to 255 

C002 Multi-function Input [2] Selection 57: X(01) Drive Programming (MI2) 1 0 to 255 

C003 Multi-function Input [3] Selection 77: GS1 (GS1 input) 12 0 to 255 

C004 Multi-function Input [4] Selection 78: GS2 (GS2 input) 18 0 to 255 

C005 Multi-function Input [5] Selection 60: MI5 (General-purpose input 5) 2 0 to 255 

C006 Multi-function Input [6] Selection 61: X(05) Drive Programming (MI6) 3 0 to 255 

C007 Multi-function Input [7] Selection 62: X(06) Drive Programming (MI7) 6 0 to 255 

C013 Multi-function Input Terminal [3] Operation Selection 1: NC 0 0 to 1 

C014 Multi-function Input Terminal [4] Operation Selection 1: NC 0 0 to 1 

C021 Multi-function Output Terminal [11] / EDM Selection 255: no (Not used) 0 0 to 255 

C022 Multi-function Output Terminal [12] Selection 255: no (Not used) 1 0 to 255 

C026 Multi-function Relay Output (AL2, AL1) Function Selection 2: FA2 (Frequency Arrival Type 2 - Over Frequency) 5 0 to 255 

C036 Multi-function Relay Output (AL2, AL1) Contact Selection 0: NO 1 0 to 1 

C042 Arrival Frequency During Acceleration 1 0 0,00 to 400,00 Hz

C043 Arrival Frequency During Deceleration 1 0 0,00 to 400,00 Hz

C081 O Adjustment 125 100 0,0 to 200,0 

C091 Debug Mode Selection 1: Enabled 0 0 to 1 

F002 Acceleration Time Setting 1 1 10 0,00 to 3600,00 sec

F003 Deceleration Time Setting 1 0,3 10 0,00 to 3600,00 sec

F202 Acceleration Time Setting 2 2 10 0,00 to 3600,00 sec

F203 Deceleration Time Setting 2 0,5 10 0,00 to 3600,00 sec

H002 Motor Parameter 1 2: Auto-tuned data 0 0 to 2 

H030 Motor 1 Parameter R1 (Auto-tuning Data) 1,8 1,124 0,001 to 65,535 Ohm(s)

H031 Motor 1 Parameter R2 (Auto-tuning Data) 1,1 0,788 0,001 to 65,535 Ohm(s)

H032 Motor 1 Parameter L (Auto-tuning Data) 13 12,8 0,01 to 655,35 mH

H033 Motor 1 Parameter Io (Auto-tuning Data) 4,2 4,16 0,01 to 655,35 A

H034 Motor 1 Parameter J (Auto-tuning Data) 0,045 0,017 0,001 to 9999,000 kgm^2

P031 Acceleration/Deceleration Time Input Type 3: Drive Programming 0 0 to 3 



A

A

elmechlift-lyftare75
elmechlift-lyftare75

elmechlift-upphängningar

PH PH

PH

PH

A-A

F ( 1 : 2 )

G ( 1 : 2 )

A

A

F

1SchaltschrankCoffret
électrique

Electrical
cabinet

ElskåpCabinet AE 300x300x210, RAL 70357404311

1Bremswidersta
nd

Résistance de
freinage

Braking
resistor

Bromsmotstån
d

Braking resistor Omron7422342

2Blindstopfen
M16

Bouchon M16Blind plug M16Blindplugg
M16

Blind plug M16 polyamide black7422383

1Kabelkanal,
L=30

Chemin de
câbles, L=30

Cable
channel, L=30

Kabelkanal,
L=30

Cable channel 30 mm7422314

1Kabelverschra
ubung M20
EMC

Raccord de
câble M20
EMC

Cable fitting
M20 EMC

Förskruvning
M20 EMC

Cable fitting EMC M207312315

1Kabelverschra
ubung M16

Presse-étoupe
M16

Cable fitting
M16

Förskruvning
M16

Cable fitting HSK-K, M16, polyamid, grey7335846

1Kabelverschra
ubung M20

Presse-étoupe
M20

Cable fitting
M20

Förskruvning
M20

Cable fitting HSK-K, M20, polyamid, grey7335827

1SteckbrückeCavalierCut overÖverkopplingCut-over WQV 2.5/27360458
2EndplattePlaque

d'extrémité
End plateÄndplattaEnd plate WAP 2.5-107332709

3EndstützeSupport
d'extrémité

End supportÄndstödEnd support WEW-35/273326510

1Frequenzumric
hter 0,75 kW

Variateur de
fréquence
0,75 kW

Frequency
inverter 0.75
kW

Frekvensomrik
tare 0,75 kW

Frequency inverter MX2 230V, 0,75kW74222311

1EMV-FilterFiltre CEMEMC filterEMC-filterMX2 EMC filter Low leakage74223312
3Flanschstecker

4 Pol F
Connecteur à
bride 4 pol
femelle

Flange plug 4
pol female

Panelkontakt
4-pol hona

Panel connector M12 4-pin female74083013

1EndplattePlaque
d'extrémité

End plateÄndplattaEnd plate PAP PRV74223014

1Flanschstecker
8 Pol F

Connecteur à
bride 8 pol
femelle

Flange plug 8
pol female

Panelkontakt
8-pol hona

Panel connector M12 8-pin female74082915

1Flanschstecker
4 Pol M

Connecteur à
bride 4 pol
mâle

Flange plug 4
pol male

Panelkontakt
4-pol hane

Panel connector M12 4-pin male74048616

1Netzteil 24
VDC

Bloc
d'alimentation
24 VDC

Power supply
24 VDC

Nätaggregat
24 VDC

Power supply 24VDC 15W74222517

1Terminal, blauBorne, bleuTerminal, bluePlint, blåSpread terminal blue PPV74222819
1Terminal, grauBorne, grisTerminal, greyPlint, gråSpread terminal gray PPV74222920
2Terminal, blauBorne, bleuTerminal, bluePlint, blåTerminal WDU 2.5 blå73246921
3Terminal, grauBorne, grisTerminal, greyPlint, gråTerminal WDU 2.5 gray73533222
3Terminal, ErdeBorne de terreTerminal, PEPlint, jordTerminal WPE 2.573602223
1DIN-Schiene,

L=68
Rail DIN, L=68DIN rail, L=68Dinskena,

L=68
Terminal rail TS35, L=6873089224

1DIN-Schiene,
L=68

Rail DIN, L=68DIN rail, L=68Dinskena,
L=68

Terminal rail TS35, L=9573089225

3Terminal relay 24VDC with base74229226
AntalR/SBenämningDoBenämningDokBenämningDoBenämningDoBenämningArt.nrPosit

G

Electric cabinet 75-250 kg
7428085 7 6

11

2 20 19 142217

10

25

24102321221

8

1

12

9

4

26

31615 13 13 13
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7. Installation and commissioning

Liftning points

Lock rotation

7.2 Electrical installation

7.1 Mechanical installation

Mechlift Pro is advantageously installed in RonI aluminium rail 
system Mechrail.

1. Verify that the rail system is dimensioned for the total load
including dynamic effects.

2. Check that end stops are mounted in all end points on the track
and crane.

3. Install suspensions on Mechlift Pro if they are not already mounted.

4. Lock all rotation stops at top and bottom.

5. Raise Mechlift Pro by using a forklift, or by winch/hoist.

6. Install the suspensions into the trolleys.

Electric Mechlift Pro must be connected only to 1x230, N, PE (±15) 
50/60 Hz.

Connection 1x230V Connection groundMotor

Lifting points 
forlift truck
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7.3 Frequency inverter – using the front panel keypad

Please take a moment to familiarize yourself with the keypad layout shown in
the figure below. The display is used in programming the inverter's parame-
ters, as well as monitoring specific parameter values during operation.

(4) RUN LED

(14) Set Key(13) Down key(12) Up key

(11) CYCLE key

(9) RUN key

(7) Run command LED

(8) 7-seg LED

(6) Monitor LED [A]

(5) Monitor LED [Hz]
(1) POWER LED

(2) ALARM LED

(3) Program LED

(15) USB connector

(10) Stop/reset key

(16) RJ45 connector

Items Contents

(1) POWER LED Turns ON (Green) while the inverter is powered up.

(2) ALARM LED Turns ON (Red) when the inverter trips.

(3) Program LED · Turns ON (Green) when the display shows changeable parameter.
· Blinks when there is a mismatch in setting.

(4) RUN LED Turns ON (Green) when the inverter is driving the motor.

(5) Monitor LED [Hz] Turns ON (Green) when the displayed data is frequency related.

(6) Monitor LED [A] Turns ON (Green) when the displayed data is current related.

(7) Run command LED Turns ON (Green) when a Run command is set to the operator. (Run key is effective.)

(8) 7-seg LED Shows each parameter, monitors etc.

(9) Run key Makes inverter run.

(10) Stop/reset key · Makes inverter decelerates to a stop.
· Reset the inverter when it is in trip situation

(11) CYCLE key · Go to the top of next function group, when a function mode is shown
· Cancel the setting and return to the function code, when a data is shown
· Moves the cursor to a digit left, when it is in digit-to-digit setting mode
· Pressing for 1 second leads to display data of , regardless of current display.

(12) Up key

(13) Down key

· Increase or decrease the data.
· Pressing the both keys at the same time gives you the digit-to-digit edit.

(14) SET key · Go to the data display mode when a function code is shown
· Stores the data and go back to show the function code, when data is shown.
· Moves the cursor to a digit right, when it is in digit-to-digit display mode

(15) USB connector Connect USB connector (mini-B) for using PC communication

(16) RJ45 connector Connect RJ45 jack for remote operator
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Keys, modes and parameters
Keys, modes, and parameters

The purpose of the keypad is to provide a
way to change modes and parameters. The
term function applies to both monitoring
modes and parameters. These are all acces-
sible through function codes that are primary
4-character codes. The various functions are
separated into related groups identifiable by
the left-most character, as the table shows.

Function 
Group

Type (Category) of Function Mode to Access PRG LED 
Indicator

“d” Monitoring functions Monitor 

“F” Main profile parameters Program 

“A” Standard functions Program 

“b” Fine tuning functions Program 

“C” Intelligent terminal functions Program 

“H” Motor constant related functions Program 

“P” Pulse train input, torque, Drive     
Programming, and communication 
related functions

Program 

“U” User selected parameters Program 

“E” Error codes – –
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Keypad navigation map
Keypad navigation map

The inverter drives have many programmable functions and parameters. 
You need to access just a few items to perform the powerup test. The 
menu structure makes use of function codes and parameter codes to 
allow programming and monitoring with only a 4-digit display and keys and 
LEDs. So, it is important to become familiar with the basic navigation map of 
parameters and functions in the diagram below. You may later use this map 
as a reference.

Note Pressing the  key will make the display go to the top of next function
group, regardless the display contents. (e.g.  –>  –> )

Group "d" 

Func. code display

Group "F" 

Func. code display Save

Data display  (F001 to F*03) 
Data does not blink because of real time synchronizing 

: Saves the data in EEPROM and returns to func. code display

: Returns to func. code display without saving data.Group "A" 

Func. code display

Data display
When data is changed, the display starts blinking, which means that 
new data has not been activated yet. 

: Saves the data in EEPROM and returns to func. code display

: Cancels the data change and returns to func. code display.

Group "b" 

Group "C" 

Group "H" 

Group "P" 

Group "U" 

Func. code display

: Jumps to the next group

Func. code display

: Moves to data display 

D001

D002

d104

F001

F002

F004

A001

A002

A165

0.00

50.00

50.01

00

01

b001

C001

H001

P001

U001

Press the both up and down key at the 
same time in func. code or data display, 
then single-digit edit mode will be enabled. 
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[Setting example]

After power ON, changing from  display to change the 
(carrier frequency) data.

Note Function code xxx are for monitor and not possible to change.
Function codes xxx other than  are reflected on the performance just

after changing the data (before pressing  key), and there will be
no blinking.

Note Keep pressing for more than 1 second leads to d001 display, regardless
  the display situation. But note that the display will circulate while pressing

the  key because of the original function of the key.
(e.g.  –>  –>  >–  –> … –> displays . after 1 second)

5 .0 Display is solid lighting. 

12 .0

 Data of d001 will be shown on the 
display after the first power ON 

 Press  

 Press 

 Press

Press Up key to change increase function code (b001 –> b083).

 Press 

Press 

: Fix and stores the data and moves back to the function code 

: Cancels the change and moves back to the function code 

When data is changed, the display 
starts blinking, which means that new 
data has not been activated yet. 

Press up key to increase the 
data (5.0 –> 12.0)

key to move on to the function group F001

key twice to move on to the function group b001.

key to display the data of b083

key to show

the function code

key to set 

and save the data 

d001

F001

b001

b083

0.00

When a function code is shown… When a data is shown…

key Move on to the next function group Cancels the change and moves 
back to the function code

key Move on to the data display Fix and stores the data and 
moves back to the function code

key Increase function code Increase data value

key Decrease function code Decrease data value
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Mlift150-monterad Mlift150-monteradMlift150-monterad

Mlift150-monterad

Mlift150-monterad

Mlift150-monterad

7.4 Setting of encoder (option)

Upper stop position 
(always limit switch)

P131 
stop/start 

upward movement
P130 

stop/start 
downward movement

P129 
Lower stop position

Electric Mechlift Pro may optionally be equipped with an encoder that 
reads the axle in the spindle limit switch. This makes it possible to 
set a lower stop position, as well as a further two stop/start positions 
along the stroke.

The positions are stored in a built in memory in the frequency 
converter and are not erased in case of power cuts. It is possible to 
adjust the height several times by following the same procedure. The 
stop/start position when moving upwards may be at the same height 
as for the downwards movement.

Please note: The encoder never replaces the end limit switches! 
It is only to be used as a complementary tool to facilitate for the 
operator to stop the lifting movement at pre-set positions.

Resetting the encoder (when changing/at first installation)

1. Use the joystick to drive Mechlift Pro to the top position
(the upper spindle limit switch stops the lifting movement).

2. Go to parameter P128 on the frequency converter, and set the
value =1.

3. Wait 10 seconds.

4. The encoder is now reset.

Setting the lower stop position

1. Use the joystick to drive Mechlift Pro to the desired lower stop
position.

2. Go to parameter D25 on the frequency converter and read the
value (0-9999).

3. Go to parameter P129 and set the value = the value from D25.

Please note: Parameter P129 must be more than 0000 if the other 
positions are to be used. The function is deactivated by setting 
the value to = 0000.

Setting the stop/start position for an upward movement

Manual setting (alternative 1):

1. Use the joystick to drive Mechlift Pro to the desired stop position.

2. Activate the emergency stop.

3. Press the joystick upwards for 20 seconds.

4. Release the joystick and reset the emergency stop.

Via the frequency converter (alternative 2):

1. Use the joystick to drive Mechlift Pro to the desired stop position.

2. Go to parameter D25 on the frequency converter and read the
value (0-9999).

3. Go to parameter P131 and set the value = the value from D25.

Setting the stop/start position for an downward movement

Manual setting (alternative 1):

1. Use the joystick to drive Mechlift Pro to the desired stop position.

2. Activate the emergency stop.

3. Press the joystick downwards for 20 seconds.

4. Release the joystick and reset the emergency stop.

Via the frequency converter (alternative 2):

1. Use the joystick to drive Mechlift Pro to the desired stop position.

2. Go to parameter D25 on the frequency converter and read the
value (0-9999).

3. Go to parameter P130 and set the value = the value from D25.
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Mechlift Pro is intended for use in combination with a gripping tool for 
a smooth and ergonomic material handling.

The operation of electric Mechlift Pro is largely dependent on its 
specific application:

• its configuration

• gripper design and functionality

• characteristics and variability of the handled object

• the surrounding work environment

• intended work pace as well as usage frequency

A complete workstation, including Mechlift Pro, must be accompanied 
by a specific operating instruction for the particular application, taking 
into account the mentioned factors.

8. User instructions

Down

Emergency stop

Up

Lifting
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9. Service, maintenance & running

Maintenance safety instructions

The prescribed procedures and service intervals, including those 
concerning the replacement of parts/accessories, are described in the 
instruction manual and must be followed. Professionals are the only 
persons who are allowed to carry out such procedures.

Staff members with appropriate competence and authority are the 
only persons who are allowed to carry out mechanical and electrical 
repair and maintenance work. Unauthorised persons should be 
prohibited to work with machines and devices inside the equipment.

The equipment should be disconnected and secured against uninten-
tional or unauthorised use, including reconnection, during all repair 
and maintenance work.

It should be cofirmed that the equipment is free from voltage before 
any work on electric equipment is commenced.

Make sure that:

• moving parts are stationary and locked, and that

• moving parts cannot move accidentally during maintenance work.

Use safe and environmentally friendly maintenance products and 
spare parts!

Directions for work during operation

The user or the ”authorised person” must, in each individual case, 
ensure that the work in question can be carried out without any risk of 
personal injury because of specific local conditions.

To prevent accidents, only approved and suitable tools and aids may 
be used during maintenance, adjustment and repair work.

Do not touch rotating parts. Maintain an adequate safe distance 
between yourself and the machinery to prevent clothes, limbs and hair 
from becoming caught.

Avoid the occurrence of naked flame, extreme heat (e.g. welding) 
and sparks in the presence of volatile cleaning materials and nearby 
inflammable or heat-sensitive materials (e.g. wood, plastics, oils, fats 
and electric equipment). This can result in fire hazard, harmful gases 
and damaged insulation.

Directions for work with electric equipment

Use only original fuses with the appropriate rating. The equipment 
should be stopped immediately on discovery of faults related to the 
electric power supply.

Defect fuses must not be repaired or bypassed and should only be 
replaced with fuses of the same kind.

Work on electric equipment and electric components or parts must 
be carried out by an electrician or authorised staff in accordance with 
current electric safety regulations.

The parts of the equipment on which inspection, maintenance, and 
repair work is to be carried out should be disconnected from the 
power supply.

The electrical equipment should be inspected regularly. Deficiencies, 
such as loose connections, should rectified without delay.

When it is necessary to work with live parts, a second member of 
staff, whose responsibility it is to activate the emergency stop and 
deactivate the main switch in case of an emergency, should be called 
in. Isolate the work area with a red/white chain or tape and warning 
signs. Use only voltage-insulated tools.

Electric connectors must be free of voltage (exemptions include 
socket-outlets, unless safety precautions state that these are 
dangerous to be in contact with) before they are disconnected or 
connected.

A general review and functional control tests are performed on a regular basis during commissioning.

All service and maintenance shall be recorded. The user should make sure that material for the purpose is easily available.

NOTE: Make sure that damaged components are replaced immediately in order to avoid possible personal and material damage.

Keep the equipment and area on and adjacent to the workplace cleaned. This is important for the comfort and well-being of personnel and facilitates 
service and maintenance. Dirt gives a clear indication of the equipment not being properly maintained, which may possibly affect the remaining 
guarantees on the equipment.

Keep the equipment and area on and 
adjacent to the workplace cleaned.
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R: spare part  S: wear part

9.1 Recommended spare parts / wear parts

742708 Brake unit

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

1 742709 Brake caliper, sub-assy R 2

* When ordering as spare part, specify the lifter’s serial number 
for the loading of correct parameters and program.

742809 Electric cabinet 400-650 kg

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

13 740486 Flange plug  4 pol male R 1

16 742224 Frequency inverter 1.5 kW R* 1

17 742225 Power supply 24 VDC R 1

22 742233 EMC filter R 1

23 742234 Braking resistor R 1

742xxx Control unit

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

- 732307 Joystick JC100 R 1

742761 Housing assembly, 400/650 kg

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

3 742211 Slack chain switch R 2

4 743038 Rotary limit switch R 1

19 742212 Limit switch with roll R 1

23 742768 Slide block S 2

742743/-4 Engine unit

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

1 742176 Worm gear motor 1.5 kW R 1

Pillar unit

Stroke SL

Length L5

7427xx Pillar unit 400/650 kg

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

14 731261 Roller chain Simplex 1/2", L=L4 S 2

23 733239 Cable chain 10.0.40 R L5

731272 Cush drive M16x1.5

# Article nr. Designation Quantity

- 731279 End link R 2
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9.2 Service record — Mechlift Pro 400/650 electric

ID:
Client/ 
place:
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The service record shall be 
archived by the client/user.

1/2

Service 
by: Date:

 Visual inspection, examine whether the product exhibits damages
* If applicable.

Tests are to be performed with unloaded gripper tool.

The service must be performed considering the 
maintenance safety instruction.

 Auditory inspection, examine whether the product exhibits discordant sound

 Physical inspection, examine whether the product exhibits damages


Mechanical inspection, examine wheter the product exhibits decomposition, instruments 
is needed

No Product Inspection
Inspector 

Dept. / Sign.
Comment

1 Cross unit 
General overview.

4 3

1.1 Fasteners  4 3

1.2 Swivel ring*  4 3

1.3 Rotation limiters*  4 3

2 Pillar unit 
General overview.

4 3

2.1 Fasteners  4 3

2.2 Cable chain  4 3

2.3 Wheel guidning


Verify the condition of the wheels. Inspect 
the wheels' running surfaces, look for any 
damage which may indicate abnormal wear.
If necessary, replace the wheels.

4 3

2.4 Roller chain


Check if the chain is lubricated.

Recommended lubricants: 
KLÜBER: Structovis FHD
KLÜBERSYNTH: CH 2-100 N (spray)

Chain sprocket and roller chain are 
evaluated at the same time.

4 3

2.5 Cush drive 
Check the cush drive for damages.

12 12

3 Engine unit 
General overview.

4 3

3.1 Fasteners  4 3

3.2 Motor


Check if gear box is leaking.

Check cabling and connections.

Test: Drive the hoist up and down, the 
motor must respond instantly when 
joystick is affected. Run both top speed 
and slow speed.

4 3

3.3 Bearings  4 3

3.4 Chain sprocket


Check for abnormal wear.

Chain wheel and roller chain are evaluated 
at the same time.

4 3

3.5 Electric cabinet 
Check cabling and connections.

4 3
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ID:
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The service record shall be 
archived by the client/user.

2/2

Service 
by: Date:

 Visual inspection, examine whether the product exhibits damages
* If applicable.

Tests are to be performed with unloaded gripper tool.

The service must be performed considering the 
maintenance safety instruction.

 Auditory inspection, examine whether the product exhibits discordant sound

 Physical inspection, examine whether the product exhibits damages


Mechanical inspection, examine wheter the product exhibits decomposition, instruments 
is needed

No Product Inspection
Inspector 

Dept. / Sign.
Comment

3.6 Rotary limit switch


Test: Drive the lifter up and down, the 
motor shall stop automatically in upper 
and lower positions. Note! The lifter motion 
must not be limited by any mechanical 
obstructions!

4 3

3.7 Slack chain switch


Check cabling and connections.

Test: Drive the lifter downwards, the motor 
shall stop whenever the pillar is unloaded 
on a mechanical object.

4 3

4 Control unit(s)

General overview and function test: drive 
the lifter in all applicable situations.

4 3

4.1 Joystick


Test: Drive the lifter up and down, the 
motor must respond instantly when 
joystick is affected. Run both top speed 
and slow speed.

4 3

4.2 Emergency stop


Test: Drive the lifter up and down, activate 
the emergency stop button, the hoist must 
stop instantly when the button is activated.
The button must remain activated after 
being affected (reset by turning button).

4 3

5 Tool adapter

General overview and check fasteners and 
rotation stop dampers.

4 3

6 Brakes* 
General overview and function test.

4 3
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9.3 Chain and chain sprocket

Lubrication instructions

The chain transmission should be protected from pollution and damp, 
and should be adequately lubricated using a petroleum-based oil of 
high quality without detergent.

Viscous oils and fats usually have problems penetrating the chain’s 
operational parts and should therefore not be used.

It is particularly important that the oil reaches the chain’s bearing 
surfaces by directing the oil at the gaps between the chain’s inner and 
outer connecting plates.

Lubrication method

The oil is applied periodically using a brush or a lubricating can; the 
amount of oil and number of lubrications have to be adjusted so that 
the chain is permanently moist with clean oil penetrating the chain 
links.

Satisfactory lubrication can also be accomplished using an aerosol 
spray, but it is important that the aerosol type has been approved for 
the application.

This type of lubrication penetrates the area between the pin, sleeve, 
and roll, and it does not drip or run when the chain is stationary.  
Furthermore, owing to its adhesivity it is not discarded during 
operation when it moves across the pinion.

Measuring chain wear

The elongation of the chain’s nominal length is a direct measurement 
of chain wear. Thus, the amount of wear can be determined through 
measuring the length according to the following instructions.

Measured length ’M’ in mm.

• The nominal chain length over 11 links is 127 mm.

• The result of measuring the chain length over 11 links as shown in
the illustration may not exceed 129,5 mm.

• As a general rule the chain is worn-out and should be replaced
when the elongation expressed as a percentage reaches 2%.

Reparation/replacement of chain and chain sprocket

As a rule the chain does not have to be repaired. A chain with correct 
dimensions that has been maintained properly will wear down succes-
sively throughout its life and should last for approximately 15,000 
hours of operation without breaking down.

In order to determine the chain’s remaining length of service, it is 
necessary to perform an inspection of the chain’s elongation.

A damaged transmission chain with damage caused by overloading, 
tugging, or climbing on the chain wheel teeth should be taken out of 
operation and examined thoroughly. Remove all lubrication in order to 
make the process easier.

Depending on the nature of the damage, it may be practical to carry 
out temporary repairs by replacing only a few links.  

However, the chain may be fatigued and therefore more likely to 
become damaged at a later stage.

In order to avoid further disruption to operations we recommend that 
a new chain be fitted.

If a chain has broken down twice or more it will definitely break 
down again in the near future. If no replacement chain is available 
immediately, the chain should be repaired and then replaced as soon 
as possible.

The chain should be replaced in its entirety for the following reasons:

• The costs associated with standstills often exceed those
associated with chain replacement.

• Broken down chains that are repaired with new parts of chains
or used chains and links cause tugging and load pulsation. This
results in further breakdown and accelerates the wear on both
chain and wheel.

Personal safety regulations

The following precautionary actions must be taken before the chain is 
disconnected and removed from a transmission in connection with a 
chain replacement, repairs, or chain length alterations:

• Always disconnect the electric connection and the power sources
of all other equipment.

• Always use protective glasses.

• Always use appropriate protective clothing, gloves and work
shoes.

• Ensure that all tools are in good condition.

• Always loosen chucking devices.

• Support the chain in order to avoid sudden collapse of chain or
other components.

• Never try to dismantle or connect a chain without being fully
aware of the lifter’s design and functions.

• Never reuse individual parts.

• Never reuse a damaged chain or chain component.

Recommended lubricants:

• Klüber Structovis FHD

• Klübersynth CH 2-100 N (spray)

Roller chain Simplex 1/2" L=SL+1000
731261

RollerchainSimplex1/2"L=SL+1000
731261

M
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1. Read through the section Chain and chain sprocket.

2. Drive Mechlift Pro to the upper and lowermost positions.
Measure how much of the inner profile protrudes at the two end
positions.

3. Run down the inner profile to the lowermost position. Make sure
that it does not fall down during the service work by securing it
on forklift forks or an even surface. As an extra precaution, you
may lock the position with strapping across the cross unit.

4. Cut the power supply.

5. Disconnect the chain1 from the bracket at the upper end of the
chain guard, and pull out the chain upwards together with the
counterweight.

6. Measure how much of the chain hangs out of the drive housing.

7. Remove the spindle limit switch. Be careful not to change the
position of the axle. (Fix it possibly with tape.)

8. Remove the tool bracket/rotation unit from the inner profile.

9. Lift the inner profile and secure it in the lifted position with
strapping.

10. Remove the cush drive from the chain by pulling the pin from the
chain bracket.

11. Connect the power supply.

12. Feed the chain out at the top by the drive housing.

13. Measure the length of the chain to make sure the new chain has
the correct length.

14. Check the condition of the chain sprocket. The teeth must not
be worn. (A damaged chain sprocket requires service.)

15. Fit the new chain at the drive housing. Feed the chain down until
the same length of chain hangs out as before.

16. Cut the power supply.

17. Make sure the chain is not twisted or has formed a loop inside
the pillar unit (a flashlight may be needed for this).

18. Fit the cush drive using a new pin (75/150/250 kg)
/ new end links (400/650 kg).

19. Fit the tool bracket/rotation unit to the inner profile.

20. Fit the counterweight on the chain, and feed the chain and
counterweight into the chain guard.

21. Fit the chain to the top end of the chain guard.

22. Fit the spindle limit switch.

23. Connect the power supply.

24. Remove strapping and support.

25. Drive slowly to the end positions, and measure how much of
the inner profile that sticks out at the two positions. Compare
with the initial values. The end positions may not be reached
mechanically! (If the end positions are not in their correct
positions, the spindle limit switch may have to be adjusted, see
separate instruction.)

26. Check the function of the slack chain switch by unloading the
inner profile on an even, solid surface and carefully driving the 
lifter downwards. The switch must then stop the downward 
movement.

9.4 Replacement of chain

1 Two chains in the versions 400 kg and 650 kg.
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9.5 Adjustment of spindle limit switch
Designation

Upper mechanical end position (must not be reached)

Upper end limit

Upper stop position

Upper test position

Lower test position

Lower stop position

Lower end limit

Lower mechanical end position (must not be reached)

In case of replacing the chain, or such, the setting of the spindle limit 
position may be affected, which not only changes the upper and 
lower end limits and the useful length of stroke, but also runs the risk 
of the Mechlift Pro striking the stroke limit mechanically (Z0 & Z7).

1. Run Mechlift Pro to an upper stop position Z2 where 60 mm of
the inner profile sticks out from the outer profile (distance to the
upper edge of the tool bracket/rotation unit).

2. Turn screw 2 anti-clockwise until the upper lug strikes the switch
(a clicking sound is heard). The lug must strike the switch from
the left side.

3. Lower the inner profile approx. 300 mm to Z3. Run it up at full
speed, and check if it stops at the upper limit position Z1>30
mm from the outer profile. (Please note that Z1< Z2 due to the
slowing down.)
 

If the upper limit position is Z1<30 mm, then repeat step 3 and
turn the screw further anti-clockwise until Z1>30 mm.
 

NOTE: on Mechlift Pro 400/650 kg, the lifting movement may be
stopped by an end limit switch if the inner profile is lifted too far
up. If this happens, then reset the limit switch by activating and
then resetting the emergency stop.

4. Starting at Z1, lower the inner profile to the lower stop position 
Z5, 60 mm before reaching the maximum stroke length SL. 

(The stroke length SL has some excess capacity; the inner 
profile must not be lowered all the way to the mechanical end 
position Z7)

5. Turn screw 1 clockwise until the lower lug strikes the switch.
The lug must strike the switch from the right side.

6. Lower the inner profile approx. 300 mm to Z4. Run it down at
full speed, and check if it stops at the lower limit position Z6 and
check that the stroke length is correct.

7. Repeat step 6 and adjust the screw counter-clockwise if the
stroke length is too long or too short, until the stroke length is
correct.

Upper lug

Lower lug

Position

Z0

Z1

Z2

Z3

Z4

Z5

Z6

Z7
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9.6 Resetting top limit switch

In Mechlift Pro 400 and 650 kg there is a top limit switch mounted 
in the top of the pillar unit. Its task is to protect the lifting chain if the 
spindle limit switch no longer works and the lifter is running at full 
speed up and run the risk of hitting the mechanical end position.

When the top limit switch is activated, the lifter will stop and it will not 
be possible to run it up or down. Reset must be done by qualified 
maintenance staff.

Normally the top limit switch should never be activated!

Resetting

1. Activate the emergency stop.

2. Wait 3 seconds.

3. Pull out the emergency stop button and run the lifter down.

4. Ensure that spindle limit switch is working and that it is properly
adjusted.

Top limit switch
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Type of problem Probable cause Action

No hoisting motion up/down Emergency stop is activated. Check whether emergency stop for some 
reason has been activated, if no risk what 
so ever occurs when reseting the stop.

Reset emergency stop.

The hoist is exposed to mechanical 
obstacle.

Check whether some part of the lifter or 
tool including any object, are stuck in other 
equipment.

Remove mechanical obstacle.

Power failure. Check whether there is a power supply 
failure, some procedure may be performed 
by authorized maintenance staff.

Reset the power supply.

Defective control unit. Check whether the lifter has power, inspect 
the control unit, some procedure may be 
performed by authorized maintenance staff.

Repair control unit.

Defective equipment that serve as condition. Check whether external equipment serving 
as conditions are defect.

Repair equipment.

Top limit switch is activated. Check whether the top limit switch has 
been activated.

Reset top limit switch.

No hoisting motion down Slack chain switch is activated. Check whether some part of the lifter or 
tool including any object is unloading on 
any equipment/interior.

Free lifter.

Incorrect operating range Equipment serving as horizontal working 
range limit is out of position.

Check whether the rotation limits is out of 
position.

Reset to correct position.

Equipment serving as vertical working 
range limit is out of position.

Check whether the limit switch unit is 
damaged.

Repair the limit switch unit.

Irregular or jerky hoisting motion up/down The hoist is exposed to mechanical 
obstacle.

Check whether some part of the lifter or 
tool including any object is stuck to any 
equipment/interior.

Remove mechanical obstacle.

Chain wheel and roller chain are worn out. Change both chain wheel and roller chain.

Irregular or jerky hoisting motion down Slack chain switch is misadjusted. Check whether the slack chain switch is 
loose, is adjusted to far out from or to near 
to the roller chain.

Adjust the slack chain switch.

* If applicable.* Wenn wordanden.* Le cas échéant.

9.7 Troubleshooting
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We recommend that you first find the cause of the fault before 
clearing it. When a fault occurs, the inverter stores important 
performance data at the moment of the fault.

To access the data, use the monitor function (dxxx) and select d081 
details about the present fault. The previous 5 faults are stored in 
d082 to d086. Each error shifts d081-d085 to d082-d086, and writes 
the new error to d081.

The following monitor menu map shows how to access the error 
codes. When fault(s) exist, you can review their details by first 
selecting the proper function: d081 is the most recent, and d086 is 
the oldest.

• Note: Indicated inverter status could be different
from actual inverter behaviour.
 

E.g. When PID operation or frequency given by
analogue signal, although it seems constant
speed, acceleration and deceleration could be
repeated in very short cycle.

9.8 Trip history and inverter status

. . .

Error code

Power up or initial processing

Stop

Deceleration

Constant speed

Acceleration

0Hz command and RUN

Starting

DC braking

Overload restriction

Output currency

Elapsed RUN time

Output frequency

DC bus voltage

Elapsed power-ON
time

Trip history 1 (Latest)

Trip cause

Trip history 6

Inverter status 
at trip point
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Error code Name Cause(s)

E01 Over-current event while at constant 
speed

The inverter output was short-circuited, or the motor shaft is locked or has a heavy load. These conditions cause excessive current 
for the inverter, so the inverter output is turned OFF. 

The dual-voltage motor is wired incorrectly.E02 Over-current event during 
deceleration

E03 Over-current event during 
acceleration

E04 Over-current event during other 
conditions

E05 Motor overload protection When a motor overload is detected by the electronic thermal function, the inverter trips and turns OFF its output. 

Check that the thermal model is properly set in parameter b0 12, b0 13, b9 10, b9 11 and b9 12. 

Check if the application can accept softer acceleration rates to minimize peak currents F002/F202/A092/A292). 

Check if motor parameters are not correctly set (H020 to H034 or H005), depending in motor control method (A044/A244).

E06 Braking resistor overload protection When the BRD operation rate exceeds the setting of “b090”, this protective function shuts off the inverter output and displays the 
error code.

E07 Over-voltage protection When the DC bus voltage exceeds a threshold, due to regenerative energy from the motor.

E08 EEPROM error When the built-in EEPROM memory has problems due to noise or excessive temperature, the inverter trips and turns OFF its output 
to the motor.

E09 Under-voltage error A decrease of internal DC bus voltage below a threshold results in a control circuit fault. This condition can also generate excessive 
motor heat or cause low torque. The inverter trips and turns OFF its output.

E10 Current detection error If an error occurs in the internal current detection system, the inverter will shut off its output and display the error code.

E11 CPU error A malfunction in the built-in CPU has occurred, so the inverter trips and turns OFF its output to the motor.

E12 External trip A signal on an intelligent input terminal configured as EXT has occurred. The inverter trips and turns OFF the output to the motor.

E13 USP When the "Unattended start protection" (USP) is enabled, an error occurred when power is applied while a run signal is present. The 
inverter trips and does not go into "Run mode" until the error is cleared.

E14 Ground fault The inverter is protected by the detection of ground faults between the inverter output and the motor upon during powerup tests. 
This feature protects the inverter, and does not protect humans.

E15 Input over-voltage The inverter tests for input over-voltage after the inverter has been in "Stop mode" for 100 seconds. If an over-voltage condition 
exists, the inverter enters a fault state. After the fault is cleared, the inverter can enter "Run mode" again.

E21 Inverter thermal trip When the inverter internal temperature is above the threshold, the thermal sensor in the inverter module detects the excessive 
temperature of the power devices and trips, turning the inverter output OFF.

E22 CPU communication error When communication between two CPU fails, inverter trips and displays the error code.

E25 Main circuit error (*3) The inverter will trip if the power supply establishment is not recognized because of a mal- function due to noise or damage to the 
main circuit element.

E30 Driver error If instantaneous overcurrent occurs the Inverter will shut off IGBT’s output to protect the main circuit element. After tripping due this 
protective function the inverter cannot retry the operation.

E35 Thermistor When a thermistor is connected to terminals [5] and [L] and the inverter has sensed the temperature is too high, the inverter trips and 
turns OFF the output.

E36 Braking error When “D 1” has been specified for the "Brake control selection" (b 120), the inverter will trip if it cannot receive the braking confir-
mation signal within the "Brake wait time for confirmation" (b 124) after the output of the brake release signal. Or when the output 
current doesn't reach the brake release current (b 126) during the brake wait time for release (b 121).

E37 Safe stop Safe stop signal is given.*

E38 Low-speed overload protection If overload occurs during the motor operation at a very low speed, the inverter will detect the overload and shut off the inverter 
output.

E40 Operator connection When the connection between inverter and operator keypad failed, inverter trips and displays the error code.

E41 Modbus communication error When “trip” is selected (C076=00) as a behavior in case of communication error, inverter trips when timeout happens.

E43 Drive programming invalid 
instruction

The program stored in inverter memory has been destroyed, or the PRG terminal was turned on without a program downloaded to 
the inverter.

E44 Drive programming nesting count 
error

Subroutines, if-statement, or for-next loop are nested in more than eight layers

E45 Drive programming instruction error Inverter found the command which cannot be executed.

E50-E59 Drive programming user trip (0 to 9) When user-defined trip happens, inverter trips and displays the error code.

E51 Top limit switch (only 400/650 kg) Check that the rotary limit switch is working and that it is correctly adjusted. Reset by activating and then resetting the emergency 
stop. It is now only possible to drive the manipulator downwards until the top limit switch is unaffected.

E60-E69 Option errors (error in connected 
option board, the meanings change 
upon the connected option).

These errors are reserved for the option board. Each option board can show the errors for a different meaning. To check the specific 
meaning, please refer to the corresponding option board user manual and documentation.

E80 Encoder disconnection If the encoder wiring is disconnected, an encoder connection error is detected, the encoder fails, or an encoder that does not 
support line driver output is used, the inverter will shut off its output and display the error code shown on the right.

E81 Excessive speed If the motor speed rises to “maximum frequency (A004) x overspeed error detection level (P026)” or more, the inverter will shut off its 
output and display the error code shown on the right.

E83 Positioning range error If current position exceeds the position range specification (P072-P073), the inverter will shut off its output and display the error code.

* E37.X only can be reset by digital input (18: RS).
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 EC declaration of conformity of the machinery 
TRANSLATION  

(according to 2006/42/EC, annex 2A) 

Manufacturer 

Machine type Version 
Lifting unit 75, 150, 150-3, 250, 250-3, 400, 650 

Representative for documentation 
Joakim Stannow 

hereby declares that the machinery 

Designation 
Electric Mechlift Pro 

complies to all applicable regulations in 

 Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC 

 EMC Directive 2014/30/EU 

and that standards and/or technical specifications as described below are applied. 

 Machinery Directive  EMC Directive  Low Voltage Directive 
SS-EN-ISO 12100:2010 IEC 60204-32 

IEC 60204-1 

Place: Kristianstad Date: 2017-07-01 

10. EC certificate

RonI 
• 8001 Tower Point Drive •  Charlotte, NC 28227 

•  U.S.A. • Toll Free (866) 543-8635
Ph.: (704) 847-2464 •  Fax: (866) 543-9532 

• Email: info@roni.com 
• Web Site: http://www.roni.com
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11. Revisions

Revision list

Edition # Designation Pages

2015-06-01 0 First edition -

2017-02-01 1 Added section ”Frequency inverter – using the front panel keypad”. 41

2017-03-01 2 Updated EC certificate. 58

2018-01-04 3 Updated EC certificate.

RonI •  8001 Tower Point Drive •  Charlotte, NC 28227 •  U.S.A. • Toll Free (866) 543-8635
Ph.: (704) 847-2464 •  Fax: (866) 543-9532 •  Email: info@roni.com •  Web Site: http://www.roni.com
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